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Friday 18th June 2021
Racel bet365 bet365 Odds Drift Protector Maiden Plate 2418m 12:25 pm
Race2 Geelong Homes Two-Years-Old Fillies Maiden Plate 1112m 1:00 pm
Race 3  Taxi Network Geelong Maiden Plate 1112m 1:30 pm
Race4 The Elephant and Castle Hotel Maiden Plate 1715m 2:00 pm
Race 5 Roderick Insurance Brokers Maiden Plate 1715m 2:30 pm
Race6 Hamilton Group BM64 Handicap 1715m 3:00 pm
Race 7 DMB Consulting BM64 Handicap 2418m 3:30 pm
Race 8 Taxi Network Geelong Class 1 Handicap 1412m 4:00 pm
Race9 Geelong Homes BM64 Handicap 1112m 4:30 pm
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Race 1 bet365 bet365 Odds Drift Protector Maiden Plate 2418m

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700.

10th $700.

Rail: Out 3m Entire Circuit

Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 2054m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 6. Magic Hammer Blinkers first time, 9. Yulong Place Lugging bit off first time, 11. Classy One
Visors off first time, 12. Debullet Blinkers first time, 14. Resolutions Bubble cheeker (off side) off first time

Horse
1. Art Thief
2. Director's Cut
3. Hoorooroh
4. Lackers
5. Lord Pierro
6. Magic Hammer (GB)
7. Maradona
8. The Beehive (NZ)
9. Yulong Place (IRE)
10. Zinferno (NZ)

12. Debullet
13. Flying Nostra
14. Resolutions

Jockey

Zac Spain

Craig Newitt
Jade Darose
John Allen
Declan Bates
Ben Allen
Damien Thornton
Alana Kelly (al.5)
Will Gordon

Jake Noonan

Josh Richards (a2)
Daniel Stackhouse
Jamie Mott

Trainer

Michael Templeton
Rodney Foster
John Keane
Patrick Keane
Paul Preusker
Phillip Stokes
Kevin Corstens
Kathryn Durden
Brett Scott
Anthony Cosgriff

Alan Keenan
Dan McCarthy
Terry Mulder

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
070s09s0
4379654266
8754285445
058756509
247

38

5808
6x3085s56
9700s00s40
0x656809sx

7394584526
0346732556
1233485856

Career
5:0-0-0
23:0-1-2
32:0-3-3
7:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
7:.0-0-1
11:0-0-0
8:0-0-0

8:0-1-1
11:0-1-2
23:0-3-3

Prize
$1,400
$21,275
$25,940
$5,300
$2,325
$575
$1,975
$4,880
$7,225
$3,815

$15,367
$17,162
$41,195

VIC: 12:25 pm
NSW/TAS: 12:25 pm
QLD: 12:25 pm

NT: 11:55 am

SA: 11:55 am

WA: 10:25 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 0% 11 595
0% 13% 3 595
0% 19% 9 595
0% 0% 6 595
0% 0% 2 595
0% 0% 4 595
0% 0% 10 595
0% 14% 1 595
0% 0% 8 595
0% 0% 12 595
SCRATCHED

0% 25% 13 575
0% 27% 5 5715
0% 26% 7 575

n" 14. Resolutions
’“" 13. Flying Nostra

'n" 6. Magic Hammer

Rail position: Out 3m Entire Circuit

sportshet

'“" 12. Debullet

h" 10. Zinferno

“" 7. Maradona

14

n" 9. Yulong Place

oy
oy

'“" 4, Lackers

2. Director's Cut

8. The Beehive

1. Art Thief

n" 5. Lord Pierro

3. Hooroorob

13 9
12 9
1 &

10 @
0 0
8 @
7@
6 @
5 &
4 (gi::_c;.
3 4
2 &
1 6
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: ART THIEF

Owners J M Kennedy, R M K Thompson, Mrs K S Thompson, S L Baldwin, Mrs M L

Baldwin, M E Templeton, Mrs Y N Templeton, L D McLeod & F B Pegler

@ 4 year old brown gelding (male)
¢%  Sire Lucas Cranach Dam Gypsy Whisper
Breeder Mr M Templeton
Colours Green, Gold Shamrock And Cap
Race Details
10 of 13 GEEL Fri18Jun21  2418m Mdn-sw
70f9  PAKE Fri4dJun2l  2200m MDN-SW
13 of 14 SALE Thu 27May21 1717m MDN-SW

12 of 12 KYNE Thu 3Dec20  1850m MDN-SW
90f12 MOE Thu 19Nov20 1623m MDN-SW

|2 DIRECTOR'S CUT

‘"’ 7 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Track Jockey
Soft7  Z Spain
Synth B Higgins
Soft5 B Higgins
Good3 L German
Good4 L German

Owners Foster Racing (Mgr: R Foster) & G Goyne

Colours Royal Blue And White Stripes, Red Sleeves, Yellow Cap And Pom Pom

Sire Snippetson Dam Hayley's Image
Race Details

Breeder Minico Pty Ltd
40f13 GEEL Fri 18Jun2l
30f9 GEEL Sun6Jun2l
70f13 BET3 Sat 29May21l
90of 11 KYNE Sat 17Apr21
60f9  WARR Fri 26Mar21

2418m Mdn-sw
2400m MDN-SW
2100m MDN-SW
2837m 0 - 58
3300m BM70 HWGT

G IEJ HOOROOROB

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Americain Dam Blazing Best
Breeder Mrs S Thorne

Owners J R Keane & P Orlandi

Colours White, Black Horseshoe And Cap

Race Details

80f13 GEEL Fri 18Jun2l
70f10 BET3 Sun 6Jun2l
50f9 CRAN Fri 14May21
40f11 BET3 Sun2May21
20f10 BALN Sat 3Apr21

> [ LACKERS
Q 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Warrior's Reward Dam The Girlfriend
Breeder Mr G R Leetet

2418m Mdn-sw
2200m 0 - 58

2025m MDN-SW
2200m 0 - 58

2000m PIC-MDN-SW

Owners Mrs J Keane, G K Hunter, A Roussou, P Roussou, G A Irvine & M Cassidy .
Firm 0:0-0-0

& Heritage Springs (Mgr: P A Miller)

Colours Navy, Cerise Diamonds
Race Details
12 of 13 GEEL Fri 18Jun21
50f9 PAKE Fri4Jun2l
80of8 GEEL Fri 14May21
70f11 BET3 Sun 2May21
50f11 CRAN Fri 23Apr21

2418m Mdn-sw
2200m MDN-SW
2440m BM58
2200m 0 - 58
2080m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Soft7  C Newitt
Softb  C Newitt
Good4 C Puls
Good4 L Neindorf
Heavy8 A Kuru

Track Jockey
Soft7 J Darose
Softb L German
Soft7 M Carson
Good4 J Darose
Good4 L Taylor

Track Jockey
Soft7  J Allen
Synth B Park
Softe  J Hill
Good4 T Nugent
Soft5 B Park

Trainer Michael Templeton Barrier 11

Jockey Zac Spain 59.5kg Prizemoney $1,400

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 11 $61.00 Resolutions 57.5kg 14.60L 2:38.29 13 12
59.5 5 $151 Domfiore 59.5kg 8.60L 2:20.18 6 6
59.5 3 $201 Secret Palace 57.5kg 6.95L 1:48.08 12 11
59.5 4 $101 Silk Jacket 57.5kg 12.90L 1:55.58 9 10
59.5 5 $151 Royal Dragon 59.5kg 15.20L 1:40.31 11 12

Trainer Rodney Foster Barrier 3

Jockey Craig Newitt 59.5kg Prizemoney $21,275

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 23:0-1-2 12 Mths 15:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:0-1-1  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 3 $31.00 Resolutions 57.5kg 4.75L 2:38.29 6 5
59.5 1  $10 My Buttons Bigger 59.5kg 12.20L 2:34.08 5 5
59.5 12 $151 Full Force Gale 59.5kg 7.00L 2:14. 13 9
540 2 $41 Sir Da Vinci 60.0kg 10.05L 3:07.31 4 8
65.0 4  $26 American in Paris 65.0kg 12.75L 3:56.97 6 6

Trainer John Keane Barrier 9

Jockey Jade Darose 59.5kg Prizemoney $25,940

Win Range - W&P% 0-19

Career 32:0-3-3 12 Mths 18:0-2-0 1stUp 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:0-3-2  Soft 11:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 9 $61.00 Resolutions 57.5kg 8.35L 2:38.29 9 7
540 5  $21 Wristband 58.0kg 6.55L 2:22. 9 9
59.5 8  $91 Omoide 59.5kg 11.40L 2:09.76 6 7
540 5  $81 Laughing Grizzley 60.0kg 3.05L 2:17.82 8 3
67.0 2 $4.80 Femme Americain 65.0kg 0.20L 2:09.94

Trainer Patrick Keane Barrier 6

Jockey John Allen 59.5kg Prizemoney $5,300

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 7.0-0-0 12 Mths 80-0-0 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 6 $26.00 Resolutions 57.5kg 24.35L 2:38.29 8 8
595 3 $51 Domfiore 59.5kg 7.40L 2:20.18 7 7
58.0 2 $71 St Arnicca 62.0kg 10.30L 2:39.17 4 4
56.5 3 $61 Laughing Grizzley 60.0kg 4.30L 2:17.82 4 4
59.0 10 $151 Hereforagoodtime 57.0kg 8.00L 2:11.76 10 8
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~. [ LoRD PIERRO
M 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Pierro Dam Seagrove
Breeder Mr | K Smith
Owners R Bavcevic & Make It Happen
Colours Emerald Green, Gold Vee, Red Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  2418m Mdn-sw Soft7 D Bates
40f9  GEEL Sun6Jun2l  2400m MDN-SW Soft5 D Holland
30f3  WNBL Fri 21May21  2400m 0 - 116 HDL-TRL Heavy8 M Dunseath
70f12 HORS Sat1May21  1800m MDN-SW Soft5  CPuls

© A MAGIC HAMMER

&)

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Geordieland Dam Drop the Hammer

Breeder E G M Beard

Owners 21st Century Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: E Savaglia)
Colours White, Green Stars, Striped Sleeves, White And Green Star Cap

Race Details

30f13 GEEL Fri18Jun2l 2418m Mdn-sw
8of13 BET3 Sat29May21l 2100m MDN-SW
50f6  TATU Mon 17May21 1450m TRL

10 of 13 CRAN Mon 3May21 990m CL2-TRL

2

Track Jockey
Soft7 B Allen
Good4 A Lynch
Soft5 S Clarke
Soft5 M Poy

MARADONA

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Dissident Dam Botricello
Breeder Mr E Harrington

Owners B J Spicer, P J Raftopoulos, J S Rogers, A J Randall, J H Elliot, D W Maher,

B J Bessell & M A Adams

Colours Navy Blue, Silver Mirror Ball, Silver And White Striped Sleeves, Navy Blue

Cap, Silver Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  2418m Mdn-sw Soft7 D Thornton
80of 13 WANGThu 3Jun21  2000m MDN-SW Soft7 D Thornton
10 of 11 GEEL Fri14May21 1525m MDN-SW Soft6 L Currie
80of11 PAKE Thu29Apr21 1400m MDN-SW Synth M Walker
80f9 CTRN Tue 6Apr21  800m 3-Y-O Trial Good4 J Hill
e

.= [EJ THE BEEHIVE
‘:::u 5 year old bay gelding (male)

= =" Sire Zed Dam Antonia Bella

Breeder J D Corcoran

Owners A McGregor, N J Rule, R J Neeson, L J Neeson, S B Maxwell, L D Murphy, _.
J PY: Firm 0:0-0-0

D F Murphy, Miss J Drapper, Ms S Draper, N R McRae, Mrs K Durden & C Durden
Colours Mauve, White Checks, Green Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
2418m Mdn-sw Soft7 A Kelly
FFof 10 HAMI Tue LJun21  3200m MDN HDLE-SW Soft7 T Ryan
30f8 CAST Sun16May21l 3480m MDN HDLE-SW Soft6 T Ryan
12 of 14 GEEL Fri30Apr21  2218m MDN-SW Good4 W Gordon
1of4  WNBL Fri23Apr21  2800m 0 - 116 HDL-TRL Heavy8 W Gordon

Race Details
60f13 GEEL Fri18Jun2l

Trainer Paul Preusker Barrier 2
Jockey Declan Bates 59.5kg Prizemoney $2,325
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 2 $16.00 Resolutions 57.5kg 2.50L 2:38.29 33
595 6  $9 My Buttons Bigger 59.5kg 13.20L 2:34.08 77
n/a Thunder Cloud n/a 26.00L 3:10.32
59.5 1  $20 Delegated 57.5kg 14.25L 1:54.43 1 9
Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 4
Jockey Ben Allen 59.5kg Prizemoney $575
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 4 $8.50 Resolutions 57.5kg 3.50L 2:38.29 4 2
59.5 4 $16 Full Force Gale 50.5kg 8.25L 2:14. 4 5
n/a Grade Zero n/a 4551 1:32.81
n/a Twotochoose n/a 0.00L 1:00.85
Trainer Kevin Corstens Barrier 10
Jockey Damien Thornton 59.5kg Prizemoney $1,975
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 10 $26.00 Resolutions 57.5kg 4.85L 2:38.29 7 6
59.5 10  $81 Ventisette 57.5kg 10.00L 2:10.06 6 8
595 6  $26 Zazster 59.5kg 9.55L 1:34.86 5 7
59.0 10  $31 Kermy 59.0kg 9.25L 1:24.34 0 9
n/a Comican/al 459
Trainer Kathryn Durden Barrier 1
Jockey Alana Kelly 59.5kg Prizemoney $4,880
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 1 $18.00 Resolutions 57.5kg 5.60L 2:38.29 11 11
69.5 3 $19 By Design 69.5kg 0.00L 3:45.7 9 10
69.5 8  $8Dodge City 69.5kg 10.75L 3:58.83 1 2
59.5 13 $61 Aquilo 59.0kg 7.40L 2:19.68 4 5
n/a The Beehive n/a 14.00L 3:47.74
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Race Details
90f13 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  2418m Mdn-sw Soft7
40of5 CRAN Fri4Jun2l ~ 2800m 0 - 116 HDL-TRL Soft6
70f10 MORNTue 11May21 2460m MDN-SW Soft6
20f5  WNBL Fri 23Apr21

EJ YULONG PLACE

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Galileo Dam Hillfa

Breeder Lynch Bages Ltd & Rhinestone Bloodstock

Owners Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Mrs Y Zhang) & M B Scott

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Spot And Sleeves, Royal Blue Armbands, Hooped Cap

Track Jockey
W Gordon
W Gordon

D Stackhouse

70f7  CRAN Fri9Apr21 ~ 2400m 0 - 116 HDL-TRL Heavy8 R O'donoghue
_‘ﬁ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
! = Sire Zacinto Dam | See Fire

Breeder Goodson & Perron Family Trust
Owners MrsRN Cosgriff, G P Heffernan, J A Fahey, L P Fahey, M E Lee &N
Hales

Colours Royal Blue, Green Star, White And Green Hooped Sleeves, White And
Green Star Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
13 0f 13 GEEL Fri 18Jun2l  2418m Mdn-sw Soft7 J Noonan
FFof 7 SWAN Sat 12Jun21  2400m MDN-SW Good4 N Farley
60f9 GEEL Sun6Jun2l  2400m MDN-SW Soft5 W Price
50f7 BALL Fri28May21 2200m MDN-SW Synth L Mcneil
6of 11 KYNE Sat17Apr21 1875m MDN-SW Good4 L Neindorf
: DEBULLET
' . 4 year old bay mare (female)
M. Sire Bullet Train Dam Devotee
Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners M Keenan & G M Keenan
Colours Black, Yellow Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f13 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  2418m Mdn-sw Soft7  J Richards
30f8 SALE Wed 9Jun21 2232m MDN-SW Soft6 L Riordan
90f14 SALE Thu27May21 1717m MDN-SW Soft5 L Riordan
40f9  CRAN Fri14May21 1400m MDN-SW Soft7 L Riordan

80f10 PAKE Thu4Mar2l 1600m MDN-SW Good4 A Bryan

ap

FLYING NOSTRA

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Nostradamus Dam Exotic Flyer
Breeder Rosemont Stud

Owners LA Vandersluys, H J White, S A Somers, A Holman, P Maloney, Ms B
Kemp, J J Hayes, S M Evans, H R Power, M O'Neill, Mrs A Prideaux, T P Close, V T

Germano, L M Berneville-claye, R J Schroder, C W Roy, D Lowry & C Murphy
Colours Black, Green Seams, Stars Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

11 0f 13 GEEL Fri18Jun21  2418m Mdn-sw Soft7 D Stackhouse
30f13 WANGThu 3Jun2l  2000m MDN-SW Soft7 J Richards
40f8 BET3 Sat22May21 1590m MDN-SW Good4 B Mcdougall

6 of 12
7of7

BET3 Mon 10May21 2124m MDN-SW
BET3 Mon 26Apr21 2000m MDN-SW

Good4 J Richards
Good4 M Lloyd

2800m 0 - 116 HDL-TRL Heavy8 R O'donoghue

Trainer Brett Scott Barrier 8
Jockey Will Gordon 59.5kg Prizemoney $7,225
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 11:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 8 $81.00 Resolutions 57.5kg 9.60L 2:38.29 5 10
n/a Sir Edwin Landseer n/a 0.00L 3:23.03
59.5 6  $26 High Commission 59.5kg 12.20L 2:40.12 6 8
n/a Gravistas n/a 6.00L 4:01.1
n/a Jimmy's Secret n/a 0.00L 2:49.64
Trainer Anthony Cosgriff Barrier 12
Jockey Jake Noonan 59.5kg Prizemoney $3,815
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 80-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 12 $31.00 Resolutions 57.5kg 33.35L 2:38.29 12 13
59.5 6  $26 Trust But Verify 59.5kg 0.00L 2:41.99
59.5 7  $12 My Buttons Bigger 59.5kg 20.70L 2:34.08 2 4
595 3 $16 Grand Quill 59.5kg 6.00L 2:19.91 4 4
59.0 11 $51 Yulara 59.5kg 5.15L 1:57.43 0 7
Trainer Alan Keenan Barrier 13
Jockey Josh Richards 57.5kg Prizemoney $15,367
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 8:0-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 13 $4.20 Resolutions 57.5kg 6.10L 2:38.29 0 9
57.5 3 $2.70F Mount Santubong 59.5kg 1.95L 2:27.84 6 5
575 14 $6 Secret Palace 57.5kg 4.95L 1:48.08 9 8
575 8  $31 Inka Dinka 59.5kg 2.05L 1:27.61 9 9
57.5 2 $20 Deepstrike 59.0kg 10.00L 1:39.58 6 9
Trainer Dan McCarthy Barrier 5
Jockey Daniel Stackhouse 57.5kg Prizemoney $17,162
Win Range - W&P% 0-27
Career 11:0-1-2 12 Mths 12:0-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 5 $5.00 Resolutions 57.5kg 23.60L 2:38.29 1 4
575 6  $21 Ventisette 57.5kg 3.95L 2:10.06 1 1
57.5 5 $4.60 Jumpin' Jaguar 57.5kg 2.55L 1:38.38 6 5
57.5 3 $20 Uniquely 57.5kg 6.50L 2:14.18 1 1
570 1 $2.30F No More Chills 57.5kg 8.10L 2:08.1 1 2
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- RESO LUTIONS Trainer Terry Mulder Barrier 7
Jockey Jamie Mott 57.5kg Prizemoney $41,195
& 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 2418m W&P% 0-26
Sire Reset Dam Pooties
Breeder Mr M Kirkwood Career23:0-3-3 12 Mths 141-1-2 1stUp4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Owners TW &S P Mulder . . . .
Colours Black, Gold Diamond Band, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-1  Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  2418m Mdn-sw Soft7  J Mott 575 7 $2.70 Resolutions 57.5kg 2.50L 2:38.29 2 1
20f9  PAKE Fri4Jun2l  2200m MDN-SW Synth  J Maskiell 575 6  $13 Domfiore 59.5kg 0.40L 2:20.18 33
30f9  GEEL Fri21May21 1755m 4YU+MDN-SW  Soft5 J Maskiell 575 6  $12 Rocket Owen 59.5kg 0.30L 1:49.15 5 4
30f12 WARR Wed 5May21 1700m 4UP MDN-SW  Soft7  C Newitt 575 1  $61 High Ferocity (NZ) 59.5kg 2.40L 1:47.11 3 6
40f9 SPEN Fri23Apr21  1600m MDN-SW Good4 C Gaudray 575 7  $26 Steel Skies 59.0kg 2.25L 1:38.66 2 2

e e



VIC: 1:00 pm
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Race 2 Geelong Homes Two-Years-Old Fillies Maiden Plate 1112m

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700. NSW/TAS: 1:00 pm
10th $700. QLD: 1:00 pm
Rail: Out 3m Entire Circuit NT: 12:30 pm
Straight: 350m. SABLZEb
Circumference: 2054m. WAL arm
For: Two-Years-Old. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. Fillies. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. Fanciful Flying Tongue tie first time, 2. Ferrans Loch Tongue tie first time, 4. Golden Ridge
Hanoverian nose band first time, 7. Nabbed Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, lugging bit first time, 8. Nasdana
Tongue tie first time, 11. Sweet Alyssum Tongue tie first time, 12. Tequila Spirit Pacifiers first time, 13. Tiara Jewel
Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, 14. Zapateo Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, lugging bit first time, 18.
Ginibi Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, 20. Vancouver Magic Tongue tie first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Fanciful Flying Alana Kelly (al.5) Yassy Nishitani 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 57
2. Ferrans Loch Craig Newitt John McArdle 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 57
3. Glamouring Damian Lane Mathew Ellerton & 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 57
Simon Zahra
SCRATCHED
5. Grey At The Ready Jamie Mott John McArdle 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
8. Nasdana Dean Yendall Mathew Ellerton & 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 57
Simon Zahra
SCRATCHED
10. Shiriki Michael Dee Michael Moroney 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 57
11. Sweet Alyssum Nathan Punch Robbie Griffiths & 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 57
Mathew de Kock
12. Tequila Spirit Fred Kersley Michael Moroney 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 57
13. Tiara Jewel Jake Noonan Tony Noonan 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 57
14. Zapateo Damien Oliver James Cummings 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 57
15. Bird Of Dubai Daniel Stackhouse  Phillip Stokes 059254 3:0-1-0 $25675 0% 33% 57
16. Prasiolite Damien Thornton  Chris Waller 73s4 2:0-0-1 $8425 0% 50% 57
17. Metzarro Luke Currie Anthony & Sam 5s73 2:0-0-1 $6,065 0% 50% 11 57
Freedman
SCRATCHED
19. Ruby Mockingbird Zac Spain Lloyd Kennewell 35537 3:0-0-1 $10240 0% 3% 9 57
SCRATCHED

Race 2 Geelong Homes Two-Years-Old Fillies Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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; FANCIFUL FLYING

2 year old brown filly (female)

‘ 4 Sire Shalaa Dam Bridle Lane

Breeder Mr G Spratt

Owners Mrs A Nishitani & R Sugita

Colours Navy Blue, White Vee, Yellow Chevron Armbands, White Vee On Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f14 GEEL Fril8Jun2l  1112m 2yf Mdn-sw Soft7 A Kelly

20f4  DEVO Tue8Jun2l  1350m OPN-TRL Synth Y Nishitani
40of5 DEVO Mon 31May21 800m 2Y-TRL Synth Y Nishitani
20f6  LONG Tue 18May21 730m 2Y-TRL Good4 Y Nishitani
50f6 LFRD Tuel2Jan21 730m 2Y-TRL Good4 Y Nishitani

ed I3 FERRANS LOCH

‘ 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Sepoy Dam Miss Mayo

Breeder Mrs M Daly

Owners Mrs M | Daly

Colours Navy, Lime Diamond Band And Sleeves, Navy Cap, Lime Diamond

Race Details Track Jockey

13 0of 14 GEEL Fri18Jun21  1112m 2yf Mdn-sw Soft7  C Newitt

3o0of6  TRAR Mon 7Jun2l 950m 2Y-TRL Good4 J Mott

70of7  GEEL Thu28Jan21 1000m 2YF-TRL Good4 D Stackhouse
o

EJ GLAMOURING

2 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Pride of Dubai Dam Count Your Fingers
Breeder Katom

Owners G Mitchell, J Docherty, G Mansell, Ms T Cherry, J Angus, P Rietveld, B &
Mrs J Spencer, Mrs J Stogiannis, Two Bays Farm (Mgr: R Ferris) & Harlem Racing

(Mgr: W Keighran)

Colours Royal Blue And White Stripes, Quartered Cap
Track Jockey
Soft7 D Lane

aly

Race Details

90f14 GEEL Fril8un2l  1112m 2yf Mdn-sw

® B GREY AT THE READY

2 year old grey filly (female)
Sire Better Than Ready Dam Lady Enid
Breeder Mr G Kruger

Owners RJ Slade, F Bates, D Cox, G T Ward, N C Clancy, B M Warnock, E Dilabio,

AT Coates, C Thompson, G P Ryan, Mrs A M Ryan, T Petrevski, J R Lundberg, P A
Batten, Ms M Kelson, Three Men & A Filly (Mgr: AT Coates) & You're On Mute

(Mgr: Ms J I Line)
Colours White, Black And Gold Band, Black Sleeves With Gold Stars, Black Cap

Track Jockey
Soft7 ) Mott

Race Details

40f14 GEEL Fri1l8Jun2l  1112m 2yf Mdn-sw

_  [EJ NASDANA

@

2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Mandistana
Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd

Owners First Light Racing Pty Ltd, G J P Van Ameyden, R C Johnson, T D Grevell,
S R Canning, M Kelly, G Dakin, Mrs C L Bridge, K A A Rainbow, The Alibi Room, A
Rule, J Butler, M D Lenehan Jnr, Moet Moments Racing, P Stanley, P E G Phillips,

Eating Banana's, Burgantez Racing, P R C K & Mrs Z Stewart

Colours Navy Blue, Gold And White Crescent, Gold Cap
Track Jockey
Soft7 D Yendall

Race Details

20f14 GEEL Fril8Jun2l  1112m 2yf Mdn-sw

Trainer Yassy Nishitani Barrier 3

Jockey Alana Kelly 57.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0  3$151.00 Zapateo 57.0kg 3.70L 1:07.8 3 4
nfa 3 Gee Gee Caughtya n/a 3.50L 1:25.65

nfa 4 Alpine Blast n/a 4.85L 48.93

nfa 1 Feisty Lion n/a 2.00L 43.26

nfa 6 Turk Warrior n/a 4.60L 43.53

Trainer John McArdle
Jockey Craig Newitt 57.0kg

Barrier 10

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner

57.0 10$151.00 Zapateo 57.0kg 7.55L 1:07.8
n/a Bluegrass Bijoux n/a 0.55L 59.48
n/a Scorched Earth n/a 8.40L 1:03.1

@800 @400
11 14

Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 12

Jockey Damian Lane 57.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner
57.0 12 $31.00 Zapateo 57.0kg 5.35L 1:07.8

@800 @400
14 12

Trainer John McArdle
Jockey Jamie Mott 57.0kg

Barrier 1

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner

@800 @400
570 1 $5.00 Zapateo 57.0kg 2.45L 1:07.8 4

3

Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 6

Jockey Dean Yendall 57.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner
570 6 $41.00 Zapateo 57.0kg 0.75L 1:07.8

@800 @400
10 11
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Jockey Michael Dee 57.0kg
2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Medaglia Valore
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Moroney), R & C Legh Racing FlRST STARTER
Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), B & C Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: B A Dorman), DR L

Racing (Mgr: Mrs S M Burns) & G Harvey
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Lightning Bolt, Gold And White Armbands, Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner
12 of 14 GEEL Fri18Jun21l  1112m 2yf Mdn-sw Soft7 M Dee 570 4 $41.00 Zapateo 57.0kg 7.05L 1:07.8

: SH IRIKI Trainer Michael Moroney Barrier 4
e

Y

" SWEET ALYSSUM Trainer Robbie Griffiths & Mathew de Kock Barrier 2

Jockey Nathan Punch 57.0kg
2 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Starcraft Dam Spring Spirit
Breeder Rosemont Stud

Owners Mrs S Griffiths, D Humphries, C Dickinson, C Bailey, Mrs M Parnell, D FIRST STARTER
Mcglynn, Mrs P Mcglynn, J Olah, P Lilly, Mrs D Best, Warrack Racing (Mgr: D

Huebner),Placidark Racing (Mgr: B Mcgrath) & Clanbrooke Racing Elite (Mgr D

Humphries) Clanbrooke Racing Elite No. 2 (Mgr C Dickinson)

Colours Blue And Yellow Stripes

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner
14 of 14 GEEL Fri18Jun21  1112m 2yf Mdn-sw Soft7 N Punch 57.0 2 $21.00 Zapateo 57.0kg 10.55L 1:07.8
1of7 TRAR Mon 7Jun2l 950m 2Y-TRL Good4 N Punch n/a Sweet Alyssum n/a 0.40L 57.08

\ TEQUILA SPIRIT Trainer Michael Moroney Barrier 5

Jockey Fred Kersley 57.0kg
2 year old chestnut filly (female)
S ¥ Sire All Too Hard Dam Link To My Heart
Breeder Marquee Stud Pty Ltd

Owners Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Moroney), R & C Legh Racing FIRST STARTER
Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), 2W Syndicate (Mgr: S Dyson), Buffto's First Kiss Syndicate

(Mgr: R Dyson), G Devonport, Mrs D Childs & C & Mrs L Daniels

Colours Navy Blue, Gold Lightning Bolt, Gold And White Armbands, Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner
8of14 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  1112m 2yf Mdn-sw Soft7  F Kersley 570 5 $51.00 Zapateo 57.0kg 4.10L 1:07.8
o . Trainer Tony Noonan Barrier 13
fr;r 13 TIARA "EWEL Jockey Jake Noonan 57.0kg
2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Hallowed Crown Dam Ray of Sun
Breeder Mr F Peisah
Owners Laurel Oak Bloodstock (Mgr: L Mihalyka), Laurel Oak Zoe, R Gunston, FIRST STARTER
Ramsey Pastoral (Mgr: S Ramsey) B Rams, Inspire, (Mgr: M Ahrens), T Watson, W
Milner, P Hamilton, A Fitzgerald, J Ryan, G Robinson, G Fraser, M Ford, M Codling,
M Mcdonald, Ms J Hicks, M Mannix
Colours White, Prostate Cancer Foundation Of Australia Logo, Pale Blue Sleeves
And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner
110f 14 GEEL Fri18un21l  1112m 2yf Mdn-sw Soft7 J Noonan 57.0 13 $11.00 Zapateo 57.0kg 6.55L 1:07.8

- ZAPATEO Trainer James Cummings Barrier 14
Jockey Damien Oliver 57.0kg
2 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Brazen Beau Dam Jerezana

Breeder Godolphin Australia

Owners Godolphin FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal Blue

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner

1of14 GEEL Fril8Jun2l  1112m 2yf Mdn-sw Soft7 D Oliver 57.0 14 $2.80 Zapateo 57.0kg 0.75L 1:07.8

@800 @400
6 7

@800 @400
8§ 10

@800 @400
1 1

@800 @400
7 6

@800 @400
12 9
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Race Details
10 of 14 GEEL Fri 18Jun21

3o0f7
90of 12
20f12
30f6

Race Details

7 of 14
30f10
20of8
30f6
4of 7

e

I BIRD OF DUBAI

4 2 year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire Pride of Dubai Dam Bird of Fire

Breeder Mr J B Stokes

Owners Mrs D Stokes, Ms F Stokes, Mrs T L Stokes, J B Stokes & Mrs H | Beasley
Colours Yellow, Hot Pink Diagonal Stripes And Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Track Jockey

Soft7 D Stackhouse
Good4 D Stackhouse
Good4 D Stackhouse
Good4 J Kah

Good4 D Stackhouse

1112m 2yf Mdn-sw
950m 2Y-TRL
1100m BD/PREL F
1000m 2Y MDN-SW
800m 2YF-TRL

TRAR Mon 7Jun2l
CAUL Sat 6Feb21
THEV Fri 22Jan21
WERR Tue 12Jan21

PRASIOLITE

2 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Jade Marauder

Breeder Ingham Racing

Owners Ingham Racing (Mgrs: Ms L J Ingham, J A Ingham, R C Ingham & Mrs D
N Kepitis)

Colours Cerise

Track Jockey
Soft7 D Thornton
Soft5  J Mcdonald
Heavy8 H Bowman
Good4 K Mcevoy
Soft5  J Mcdonald

GEEL Fri18un21  1112m 2yf Mdn-sw
KENS Wed 19May21 1100m 2Y MDN
ROSE Tue 11May21 900m 2Y-BT

ROYA Mon 3May21 737m 2YF-BT

GOSF Wed 24Feb21 1000m 2Y MDN-SW

METZARRO

2 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Pierro Dam Metza

Breeder Fernrigg Farm

Owners Peake Racing (Mgr: P N Edwards), Next Wave Racing (Mgr: P Galli), J R
Vawdrey & M Bernatovic

Colours Deep Navy, White Half, Orange Vee

Race Details Track Jockey

50f14 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  1112m 2yf Mdn-sw Soft7 L Currie

70f 11 MURR Sat 27Feb21  1200m MM 2YO Good4 T Pannell
CLASSIC

30f9 SALE Fri12Feb21 1100m 2Y MDN-SW  Soft5 D Thornton

e

ET] RUBY MOCKINGBIRD

2 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Wind On Tide

Breeder Merricks Station

Owners Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook, Ridgeport (Mgr: E S
Guagliardo), D Rogers, P T Blair, J H Edwards & Mrs B G Edwards

Colours Maroon, White Crossed Sashes, Yellow Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  1112m 2yf Mdn-sw Soft7  Z Spain
50f11 BEND Sat5Jun2l ~ 1000m 2Y MDN-SW  Soft6 J Bowditch
30f8 PAKE Thu4Feb2l 1200m 2YF MDN-SW  Good4 C Newitt

70f10

CAUL Tue 26Jan21 1000m BD/PREV F Good4 C Newitt

Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 8
Jockey Daniel Stackhouse 57.0kg Prizemoney $25,675
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 8 $8.50 Zapateo 57.0kg 6.35L 1:07.8 9 8
n/a Sweet Alyssum n/a 4.90L 57.08
56.0 3 $14 Arcaded 56.0kg 6.40L 1:04.55 7 9
560 1 $7 Telluride 56.0kg 0.10L 58.66 6 3
n/a Toffee Street n/a 2.00L 49.64
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 7
Jockey Damien Thornton 57.0kg Prizemoney $8,425
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 7 $5.50 Zapateo 57.0kg 4.00L 1:07.8 5 5
560 9 $7.50 In The Congo 58.0kg 3.39L 1:03.86 32
n/a Brechen n/a 1.30L 56.03
n/a Anchorage n/a 2.00L 43.46
55.0 5 $3.20 Conglomerate 57.0kg 3.07L 58.46 1 2
Trainer Anthony & Sam Freedman Barrier 11
Jockey Luke Currie 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,065
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 11 $16.00 Zapateo 57.0kg 2.95L 1:07.8 13 13
55.5 1 $3.30 Scorched Earth 55.5kg 9.60L 1:10.73 7 6
56.0 6 $3.10 Cadboll 58.0kg 0.85L 1:05.27 8 8
Trainer Lloyd Kennewell Barrier 9
Jockey Zac Spain 57.0kg Prizemoney $10,240
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:.0-0-2 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 9 $21.00 Zapateo 57.0kg 2.251 1:07.8 2 2
56.0 4 $2.70F Darceandermill 58.0kg 5.10L 58.71 2 3
570 3 $5.50 La Rocque 57.0kg 2.50L 1:11.67 32
560 4  $71 Dosh 58.0kg 2.45L 58.17 5 5
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www.sportshetform.com.au

Race 3 Taxi Network Geelong Maiden Plate 1112m

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700.

10th $700.

Rail: Out 3m Entire Circuit

Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 2054m.

For: No age restriction. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. Ashford Street Blinkers first time, 2. Barragunda Blinkers first time, gelded, 10. Batahi Tongue
tie off first time, 17. Say an Ave Tongue tie off first time

Horse
1. Ashford Street
2. Barragunda
3. Didier
4. Migrating

6. Scrambler
1. Twiggy Pop

9. Auclert
10. Batahi
11. Hayrick Lane

13. Italian Poet (NZ)

15. Pearl Bay
16. Bantha
17. Say an Ave

Jockey

Tatum Bull (a2)
Damien Oliver
John Allen
Lachlan King

John Robertson
Zac Spain

Jake Noonan
Rhys McLeod
Ben Allen

Damian Lane

Jamie Mott
Kiran Quilty (a3)
Jade Darose

Trainer

Simon Ryan

Lloyd Kennewell
Kelvin Bourke

Leon & Troy Corstens

Mick Sell
Colin Scott

Rebecca Waymouth
Michael Shepherdson
John Allen

Mathew Ellerton &
Simon Zahra

Greg Eurell
Shane Nichols
Bianca Tootell

Last 10
759

1s7
22236
6345

0540555069
457333583

9583
0s456s49
337656506

5s6

8505
0908
08s0s58

Career
1:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
4:0-2-1
3:.0-0-1

13:0-1-0
6:0-0-4

2:0-0-1
5:0-0-0
7:0-0-1

1:0-0-0

2:0-0-0

3:0-0-0
4:0-0-0

Prize
$575
$517
$10,235
$5,125

$11,053
$11,236

$5.350
$4,241
$6,457

$1,000

$1,265

$2,100
$1,840

NSW/TAS: 1:30 pm
QLD: 1:30 pm

NT: 1:00 pm

SA: 1:00 pm

WA: 11:30 am

W% P% Bar Wgt

0% 0% 9 595
0% 0% 10 595
0% 75% 6 595
0% 33% 12 595

SCRATCHED
0% 8% 8 595
0% 67/% 4 595

SCRATCHED
0% 50% 5 575
0% 0% 3 575
0% 14% 11 575

SCRATCHED

0% 0% 13 57

SCRATCHED
0% 0% 2 575
0% 0% 7 595
0% 0% 1 575

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet
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F 13. Italian Poet 13 &)

h" 4. Migrating 12 (i)

‘n' 11. Hayrick Lane 1 %

h" 2. Barragunda 10 é
‘E" 1. Ashford Street 9 é;

F 6. Scrambler 8 ((_:;:)

'ﬂ" 16. Bantha 78

‘“" 3. Didier 6 é
h‘ 9. Auclert 5 ﬂ.
F 7. Twiggy Pop 4 ‘,‘:‘

'“" 10. Batahi 3 =

F 15. Pearl Bay 2 "-

‘n" 17. Say an Ave 1 -:&.

Rail position: Out 3m Entire Circuit Race Direction
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< [ ASHFORD STREET

E 3 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Moshe Dam Magic By Gosh
Breeder Mr P F McLaren

Trainer Simon Ryan
Jockey Tatum Bull 59.5kg
Win Range -

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $575
W&P% 0-0

Owners P F McLaren, B R Mclaren, Mrs K M Mackenzie, Miss O Mackenzie, | S Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0  1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Wortley & Mrs B J M daren ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Cream, Burgundy Chevrons And Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 GEEL Fri18un2l 1112m Mdn-sw Soft7 T Bull 59.5  9$101.00 Barragunda 59.5kg 5.55L 1:08.06 6 4
90f12 CAST Sun30Aug20 1200m MDN-SW Soft5 T Nugent 570 4 $41 Pintoff 59.5kg 10.90L 1:12.24 7 9
L n Trainer Lloyd Kennewell Barrier 10
@ 3 ﬁeRRIdAG(U lN)DA Jockey Damien Oliver 59.5kg Prizemoney $517
year old bay gelding (male Win Range 1112m W&P% 0-0
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Teardrop Rock ’
g:;ﬁ:fsr BsarFraBluc:lggT?tiicnk |EML EA Lewis), Newgate S F (M 6 D Murphy),  C- oo V0-0-0 12 Miths 21-0-0 st Up 10-0-0. - 2ndl Up 0:0-0-0
Winstar Farm Llcg(Mgr:.J Mul?ikin)? Horse Vqr{turesg(Mgr: MB Sgahdblom), \l()aryrallman Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Ejfk §tUdD(’F\a49fi A DH“Qtéh&||), EAJEFL”ZkS StEtlon (Mgr: B Cooper), GR Dawson, P Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
orrice, D Rogers, rs edowsky,
Colours Purple, Ivory Barragunda Estate Logo, Collar, Cuffs And Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 GEEL Fril8Jun2l  1112m Mdn-sw Soft7 D Oliver 59.5 10 $4.20 Barragunda 59.5kg 1.50L 1:08.06 33
30f6 TRAR Mon 7Jun21l 950m 3Y-TRL Good4 J Bowditch n/a Rangitoto n/a 3.60L 57.68
70f11 PAKE Mon 1Jun20 1200m 2Y MDN-SW  Synth J Bowditch 58.0 11 $4.20F Super Yulong 58.0kg 4.60L 1:11.41 4 4
lof5 GEEL Thu30Jan20 1000m 2YC&G-TRL Good4 ) Bowditch n/a Barragunda n/a 0.30L 1:03.28
=) Trainer Kelvin Bourke Barrier 6
H DI DI ER Jockey John Allen 59.5kg Prizemoney $10,235
h 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-75
% Sire Stryker Dam Per Se
g;‘;ﬁgfsr IEATFSBE)E;I,(?GF Career4:0-2-1 12 Mths 5:0-3-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Green, Orange Stripes And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 2:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 GEEL Fril8Jun2l  1112m Mdn-sw Soft7  J Allen 59.5 6 $10.00 Barragunda 59.5kg 1.50L 1:08.06 1 1
20f12 EDEN Sun13Jun2l 1000m 2UP MDN-SW  Soft6  Z Spain 59.5 1 $2.05F Tarakan 59.5kg 0.20L 1:00.09 4 3
20f8 CAST Sun16May21 1100m MDN-SW Soft7  JHill 595 8 $6 Queen Zyrah 57.5kg 0.50L 1:05.74 1 1
30f11 KYNE Sat17Apr2l 1212m 4YUMDN-SW  Good4 C Robertson 59.5 11 $3.30 The Turffinator 59.5kg 5.75L 1:12.74 22
60f10 SPEN Thu1lApr21  1100m MDN-SW Good4 D Thornton 59.5 3 $13 Octagon 59.0kg 5.40L 1:05.38 5 4
- Trainer Leon & Troy Corstens Barrier 12
' n M IGRATI NG Jockey Lachlan Kin)g, 59.5kg Prizemoney $5,125
3 year old brown or black gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
E.J Sire | Am Invincible Dam Sancelia
(B):IssgferGl(ing:rszj\AmD Stephenson, M J Donegan, M J Dollard, D Sutton, B Career 30-0-1 12 Mths 40-0-1 1t Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 10-0-0
Mong, CF Grigsby, Mrs A J Gri%sby! G P Ball, MissgD I"atton_, G J Flynn, P J Randles, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
;)GF STns;, PdI)Q Orrico, J M Fyfe, D Cajkusic, A Scanlon & Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr: Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
aAWTOr
Colours Black, White M, Pink And White Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap, White Pom
Pom
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of13 GEEL Fri18un2l 1112m Mdn-sw Soft7 L King 59.5 12 $11.00 Barragunda 59.5kg 4.30L 1:08.06 1 9
30f10 BALL Mon 7Jun2l 1200m 3Y MDN-SW  Synth J Allen 580 9  $12 Full Probe 58.0kg 455 1:12.94 6 4
40of 7 WARR Sat 15May21 1200m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 C Robertson 580 7  $16 Damask Rose 56.0kg 1551 1:12.36 2 2
50f7 BEND Wed 14Apr21 1100m MDN-SW Good4 L King 590 2 $12 Don't Doubt Nic 59.0kg 8.50L 1:05.79 5 6
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~ A SCRAMBLER
)

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Zoustar Dam Miss Kistler
Breeder Mr D Hore-Lacy

Owners CF Grigsby, Mrs A J Grigsby, Ms | M Dogne, A Scott, Mrs A Lehmann, Ms

C White, D R Storey, Mrs E Storey, Mrs D A Byrne, S C Byrne, Mrs D L Young, G
Perkins, T Scott, Miss C Nixon & R A Pinsent Syndicates: Trevnick Racing (Mgr: T J
Bird)

Colours Gold, Teal Fleur De Lys, Striped Sleeves, Spot Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
110f13 GEEL Fri18Jun21  1112m Mdn-sw Soft7 J Robertson
50f7 BALL Thu10Jun21 1100m MDN-SW Synth  J Robertson

40f10 KILM Thu 20May21 1100m MDN-SW
10 of 12 PAKE Wed 12May21 1400m MDN-SW
50f8 BEND Wed 21Apr21 1100m MDN-SW

Heavy8 J Robertson
Softé  J Robertson
Softs  J Robertson

TWIGGY POP

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Star Witness Dam Miss Twiggy

Breeder Hutchins Thoroughbreds

Owners T J Marriott, R A Kelly, M E Mende, Ms T L Wright, M W Roach, Ms A L
Davis, P S Singleton, Ms F L Nicholas & Baaka (Mgr: A Callaghan)

Colours Emerald Green, White Band And Sleeves, Hooped Cap
Track Jockey

Soft7  Z Spain

—3
"

Race Details

40f13 GEEL Fri18Jun2l 1112m Mdn-sw

70f11 PAKE Thu4Feb2l  1600m MDN-SW Good4 M Walker
30f8 SAND Wed 20Jan21 1300m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 M Walker
30f9 BET3 Thu31Dec20 1000m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 J Bowditch
30f14 TERA Wed 9Dec20 1000m MDN-SW Soft5 N Callow

i

EJ AUCLERT

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Toronado Dam The French House
Breeder Ms K Manning

Owners B S Ong tan, Mrs A Ong tan, Miss S Barclay, Miss K Manning, G Mason,
Dr F Hawker, Dr S Maus, Miss J Dobson, Ms D Waymouth, Ms D Manning, N Love

L Harm, Ms R Beaty, Ms R Mackey, Mrs T Apps, Mrs A Nemaric, R Butters, R Oaten, Jockey 3:0-0-1

P Hines & Top Batch (Mgr: H Clement)
Colours Blue, Orange And Gold Diagonal Stripes, Orange Armbands, Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f13 GEEL Fril8un2l 1112m Mdn-sw Soft7  J Noonan
50f8 TRAR Mon 7Jun2l 950m 3Y-TRL Good4 J Noonan
80f11 SAND Wed 9Dec20 1300m 3YF MDN-SW  Good4 J Noonan
30f10 PAKE Thu26Nov20 1200m 3YF MDN-SW  Soft5 J Noonan
i
® [ BATAHI
s 4year old chestnut mare (female)
Jm= Sire Crowded House Dam Premardal
Breeder Wyadup Valley Farm
Owners Wyadup Valley Farm (Mgr: T J Delroy)
Colours Light Blue, Dark Green Hoops And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 13 GEEL Fri 18Jun2l

40of 11 TATU Sat15Aug20
50f14 SWAN Fri 24Jul20  1600m MDN-SW
6of 14 BEND Fri 3Jul20 1400m MDN-SW
40f10 MORN Mon 20Apr20 1500m MDN-SW

1112m Mdn-sw
1980m MDN-SW

Soft7 R Mcleod
Heavy9 R Mcleod
Good4 ) Martin

Soft6 R Mcleod
Soft B Mertens

Trainer Mick Sell Barrier 8
Jockey John Robertson 59.5kg Prizemoney $11,053
Win Range - W&P% 0-8
Career 13:0-1-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 8 $61.00 Barragunda 59.5kg 8.40L 1:08.06 12 10
595 1 $19 Fleet Dreams 59.5kg 4.00L 1:04.99 4 5
59.5 3§71 Strategy 59.5kg 1.55L 1:06.33 5 5
59.5 11  $18 Next Step Berrima 59.5kg 11.45L 1:26.87 1 3
595 4 $41 Mckeever 59.0kg 3.60L 1:05.75 6 5
Trainer Colin Scott Barrier 4
Jockey Zac Spain 59.5kg Prizemoney $11,236
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 6:0-0-4 12 Mths 7:0-0-4 1st Up 2:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 4 $4.40 Barragunda 59.5kg 2.95L 1:08.06 9 7
500 9 $5 Milliondollarbill 59.0kg 4.95L 1:38.53 4 3
58.0 4 $5.50 Lofty Star 58.0kg 3.00L 1:18.6 5 5
58.0 7 $6.50 Lunar Hero 58.0kg 7.25L 58.2 8 8
58.0 11 $9 Kev's Girl 56.0kg 1.85L 58.83 10 11
Trainer Rebecca Waymouth Barrier 5
Jockey Jake Noonan 57.5kg Prizemoney $5,350
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2.0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
tt Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 5 $11.00 Barragunda 59.5kg 7.55L 1:08.06 5 6
n/a Adonis Kick n/a 2.15L 58.76
570 5  $31 Dance To Dubai 57.0kg 7.05L 1:18.67 2 2
570 2 $31 Diamonds 57.0kg 1.85L 1:13.07 5 5
Trainer Michael Shepherdson Barrier 3
Jockey Rhys McLeod 57.5kg Prizemoney $4,241
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 3 $51.00 Barragunda 59.5kg 16.40L 1:08.06 10 11
575 2 $4.80 Bolden Beau 59.5kg 6.05L 2:09.03 7 5
57.5 12 $41 Legend Of Zorro 59.5kg 5.95L 1:38.68 9 7
575 7 $31 Miltida 57.5kg 5.70L 1:26.71 11 12
560 8  $18 Melarita 56.5kg 7.25L 1:32.16 5 6
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& EE] HAYRICK LANE

‘**= 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
~— % Sire Foxwedge Dam Bella's Cry
Breeder Miss K Moses
Owners B J Williams
Colours Lime Green, Black Diamonds, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30of13 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  1112m Mdn-sw Soft7 B Allen
30f 10 SALE Wed 9Jun21 1108m MDN-SW Soft7 B Mertens
70f8 MOE Tue 18May21 1208m 4YUMDN-SW  Heavy8 C Gaudray
60f10 CRAN Fri7May21 ~ 1200m MDN-SW Good4 B Allen

50f9 BET3 Sun2May21l 1000m MDN-SW Good4 C Gaudray

'- ITALIAN POET

m 2 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Zacinto Dam Quest
Breeder K J Hickman Onzm & J Scully

Owners First Light Racing Pty Ltd, Jack Mac, P G Bloomfield, Ms L Longley, M F
Coventry, T Di Bucchianico, Ms P M Vale, S J Caught, G J Sait, Miss D L Mcdonald,
Mrs K Davies, R L Sayer, BJL Gould, G Kotoski, J Reynolds, L Cooper, D Z J Racing,
Scramble Racing Syndicate &S J V

Colours Navy Blue, Gold And White Crescent, Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f13 GEEL Fri18Jun2l 1112m Mdn-sw Soft7 D Lane
60f9 SAND Wed 3Feb21 1300m 2Y NMW-SW Good4 J Kah
= & PEARL BAY
o ® % 4yearold chestnut mare (female)
#. % %% Sire Helmet Dam She's Gifted
Breeder Mrs S Ridgway

Owners Mrs S M Ridgway, Mrs K M Grossek, M W Ridgway, J M Grossek, J W
Daniels, C J Ayres, Mrs L J Ayres, Mrs L J Smith, R A Smith, Ms L J Saxton, Miss CM

Wargent, M J Wilson, M Guerrera, Ms J Lewis & M Jackman Einwod Racing (Mgr: R JJockey 1:0-0-0

Downie) & Barradonno (Mgr: P M Barrow)
Colours Lime Green And Purple Spots
Race Details
8of13 GEEL Fri18Jun21  1112m Mdn-sw
10 of 10 SALE Fri 21Feb20  1106m 3YF MDN-SW
50f11 MOE Wed 22Jan20 1100m 3YF MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Soft7  J Mott
Soft5 D Thornton
Soft5 L Lafferty

i . 3year old bay gelding (male)
‘. ._" Sire Brazen Beau Dam Refit
Breeder Supreme Thoroughbreds

Owners S P Nichols, M Doyle, P G Hall, Ms E O'Neill, J T Spithill, Mrs J M
Mortimer, B F Mortimer, Supreme Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A B Grayling) & Northerly

Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: R Portaro)

Colours Green, Gold Diamond And Armbands, White Cap
Track Jockey
Soft7 K Quilty
Synth  C Rawiller
Soft6  J Noonan
Soft5 C Newitt

Race Details

10 of 13 GEEL Fri18Jun21  1112m Mdn-sw
90of9 BALL Thu10Jun2l 1400m MDN-SW
10 of 10 BALL Sun9May21 1600m MDN-SW
80of9  PAKE Thu22Apr21 1400m MDN-SW

Trainer John Allen Barrier 11

Jockey Ben Allen 57.5kg Prizemoney $6,457

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 11 $71.00 Barragunda 59.5kg 2.75L 1:08.06 2 2
575 4 $151 Veranskova 57.5kg 6.75L 1:06.03 32
575 4 $21 Gen Wine 59.5kg 7.25L 1:16.28 3 4
575 4 $101 La Caresse 59.5kg 6.20L 1:12.21 1 1
57.5 8  $41 Maximum Velocity 59.5kg 6.95L 57.7 4 4

Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 13

Jockey Damian Lane 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 13 $3.10 Barragunda 59.5kg 3.05L 1:08.06 13 12
580 4  $10 Lightsaber 58.0kg 2451 1:17.92 6 5

Trainer Greg Eurell Barrier 2

Jockey Jamie Mott 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,265

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $16.00 Barragunda 59.5kg 6.30L 1:08.06 4 5
570 8 $3.80 Sierra Sue 57.0kg 11.75L 1:05.14 6 5
570 8  $26 Chassis 57.0kg 1.40L 1:06.31 10 10

Trainer Shane Nichols Barrier 7

Jockey Kiran Quilty 59.5kg Prizemoney $2,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5  7$201.00 Barragunda 59.5kg 8.30L 1:08.06 7 8
59.5 9 $101 Michante 57.5kg 14.95L 1:26.19 9 9
59.5 4 $151 Burleigh Boy 59.5kg 29.05L 1:41.55 3 8
59.0 2 $101 Hengroen 59.0kg 7.95L 1:28.65 6 6
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‘ s AY AN AVE Trainer Bianca Tootell Barrier 1
Jockey Jade Darose 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,840
.Q‘ 4 year old brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Dr Doute's Dam For We Are Many
gmgfgk"ﬂzt‘m Eétaem Shaikh Career 40-00 12 Mths 30-00 1stUp300-0  2nd Up L0-0:0
Colours Navy, White Diamond Sash, White Sleeves And Cap, Deep Navy Armband Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 13 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  1112m Mdn-sw Soft7 ) Darose 57.5  1$201.00 Barragunda 59.5kg 17.65L 1:08.06 8 13
80of8 BALL Mon 17May21 1000m MDN-SW Synth ) Robertson 57.5 8  $61 Just Abbey 57.5kg 16.70L 58.56 8 8
12 of 12 SWAN Tue 29Sep20 975m 4UP MDN-SW  Good4 R Tan 56.5 10 $201 War Games 58.5kg 9.85L 57.4 5 9
50f8 AVOC Sat21Mar20 1100m MDN-SW Good3 C Hefel 560 4 $7 Getonit 58.0kg 9.75L 1:05.4 7 6
80of9 KILM Thu 27Feb20 1100m 3YF MDN-SW  Good4 J Allen 570 7  $17 Enood 57.0kg 6.00L 1:04.64 1 1

| sportset | o e 1
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Race 4 The Elephant and Castle Hotel Maiden Plate 1715m VIC: 2:00 pm

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700. NSW/TAS: 2:00 pm
10th $700. QLD: 2:00 pm
Rail: Out 3m Entire Circuit NT: 1:30 pm
Straight: 350m. SA:1:30 pm

WA: 12:00 pm

Circumference: 2054m.
For: No age restriction. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 14. Vilanculos Tongue tie first time, winkers off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Bow Thruster Jack Hill Simon Ryan 5558578 5:0-0-0 $7280 0% 0% 9 595
3. Fast Foils (N2) Kate Walters Bob and Kane Post 6249560576 32:0-4-3 $43280 0% 22% 5 595
4. Hot Suspect Tatum Bull (a2) Paul Preusker 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 595
5. Late Night Finish Ben Melham Matt Laurie 3444 3:0-0-0 $4535 0% 0% 2 595
6. Penitentiary (NZ) Luke Currie Trent Busuttin & Natalie 8587548 5:0-0-0 $4900 0% 0% 3 595

Young

SCRATCHED

8. Zidler Damien Thornton ~ Chris Waller 225545 4:.0-1-0 $7990 0% 25% 1 595
SCRATCHED

10. Dome Light Craig Newitt Michael Templeton 0925960925 10:0-2-0 $12125 0% 20% 4 575
11. Jens Jamie Mott John McArdle 1262452035 8:0-3-1 $24890 0% 50% 6 57.5
12. Rebel Leyla Declan Bates Paul Preusker 750 2:0-0-0 $1,265 0% 0% 10 575
13. Shine The Way Neil Farley Thomas Carberry 96505 3:0-0-0 $1265 0% 0% 8 575
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

n" 12. Rebel Leyla 10 é.q

'“' 2. Bow Thruster 9 ag’

'ﬂ' 13. Shine The Way 8 &

4, Hot Suspect 7 éﬁ}

v 11. Jens 6 é
'“" 3. Fast Foils 5

'ﬂ" 10. Dome Light 4 an

‘n" 6. Penitentiary 3 "5’

'ﬂ' 5. Late Night Finish 2 %

'“" 8. Zidler 160

Race Direction

1

Rail position: Out 3m Entire Circuit
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* | Bow THRUSTER

* 3 year old bay colt (male)
Y Sire Press Statement Dam Nessie
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners S Morrissey, Mrs R Morrissey, Dick And Morrissey Racing & Mrs K Ryan
Colours Blue And Pink Diamonds, Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f10 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  1715m Mdn-sw Soft7  J Hill

50f6 ROSE Fri20Nov20 1800m 3Y+ MDN-SW

Good4 R Bayliss
Soft5 R Bayliss
Good4 A Collett
Good4 A Collett

Track Jockey
Soft7 K Walters
Soft6 D Tourneur

80of 10 CANT Fri 13Nov20  1550m 3&4Y MDNSW
50f12 NEWC Sat 310ct20  1500m MDN
70f9  NEWC Sat 170ct20  1400m MDN
. [BIFASTFOILS
) 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Ekraar Dam Light Majesty
Breeder Monovale Holdings Ltd
Owners Mrs F R Walters
Colours Light Blue, White Stars, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details
60f10 GEEL Fril8Jun2l  1715m Mdn-sw
20of 7 PENO Sun 30May21 2100m 3UP MDN-SW
40f8 BORD Wed 19May21 2000m 3UP MDN-SW

90f13 HORS Sat1May21  1400m MDN-SW

Good4 D Tourneur
Soft5 K Walters

60f9 MOE Wed 20Jan21 2050m MDN-SW Good4 K Walters
= [} HOT SUSPECT
@ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
! Sire Unusual Suspect Dam Sissonne

Breeder Mr D Morice

Owners P A Preusker & D H Morice

Colours Navy Blue, Gold And White Spots, Gold Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
40f10 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  1715m Mdn-sw Soft7 T Bull
40of 5 MWBKWed 4Sepl9 880m OPEN-BT Good4 B Cray

50f5 SCNE Wed 14Augl9 900m OPEN-BT

-“.' I LATE NIGHT FINISH

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Brazen Beau Dam Andrioli
Breeder Noorilim Park Thoroughbreds

Good4 B Evans

Owners Mrs S Cummings, Talking Horses Pty Ltd (Mgr: J R Brockmuller), M F
Clemenger, J S Bahen, F D Brown, R A Ford & A F M Panozzo
Colours Cerise, Chartreuse Quarters, Pale Pink Sleeves, Olive Green Cap

Race Details

30f10 GEEL Fri18Jun2l
40f9 BET3 Sun6Jun2l
40f 12 CRAN Fri 28May21
40f10 CRAN Fri 7May21

1715m Mdn-sw
1600m MDN-SW
1400m 3Y MDN-SW
1400m MDN-SW

Track Jockey

Soft7 B Melham
Softs L Riordan
Soft7 D Stackhouse
Good4 D Stackhouse

Trainer Simon Ryan Barrier 9
Jockey Jack Hill 59.5kg Prizemoney $7,280
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 9 $18.00 Jens 57.5kg 4.95L 1:49.02 8 8
565 1  $51 Dhakuri 56.5kg 4.40L 1:51.09 3 4
575 9 $31 Ruddock 57.5kg 7.00L 1:34.17 9 10
550 9  $11 Savwy Legend 59.0kg 1.90L 1:32.04 1 1
55.0 3 $81 The Elanora 55.0kg 4.291 1:25.74 7 9
Trainer Bob and Kane Post Barrier 5
Jockey Kate Walters 59.5kg Prizemoney $43,280
Win Range - W&P% 0-22
Career 32:0-4-3 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:0-2-2  Soft 9:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 28:0-2-3  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 5 $41.00 Jens 57.5kg 5.70L 1:49.02 4 4
580 6 $3.60 Back In Action 58.0kg 1.20L 2:14.54 2
58.0 1 $7.50 Gondolier 58.0kg 3.50L 2:07.08 2 1
59.5 3 $101 Jolting 59.5kg 9.55L 1:26.62 7 7
59.5 5  $20 Ladymane 57.5kg 5.80L 2:11.02 7 8
Trainer Paul Preusker Barrier 7
Jockey Tatum Bull 59.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 7 $51.00 Jens 57.5kg 2.70L 1:49.02 6 6
n/a All Hollywood n/a 13.27L 51.96
n/a She's Unusual n/a 36.46L 54.68
Trainer Matt Laurie Barrier 2
Jockey Ben Melham 59.5kg Prizemoney $4,535
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:.0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 2 $5.00 Jens 57.5kg 1.20L 1:49.02 1 1
59.5 1 $4.40 Flossing 59.5kg 6.00L 1:40.6 9 9
580 6  $12 Visualising 58.0kg 4.25L 1:26.28 33
59.5 5  $13 Supreme Thunder 59.5kg 4.80L 1:25.05 8 8
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b
= 3 PENITENTIARY

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Tavistock Dam Zihuatanejo
Breeder T G Heptinstall, P D Jacobsen, T M Pivac & D R Platt
Owners TG Heptinstall, M L Solomon, Ms K Waddell, J M Anderson, M R Powell,
Ms N Cruickshank, D A Kneebone, K J O'Brien, Red Rock Racing No. 9 (Mgr: J
Brown), Motza (Mgr: D Stephen) & Busuttin Racing (Mgr: T Busuttin)
Colours Lime Green, Navy Blue Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

80f10 GEEL Fril8Jun2l  1715m Mdn-sw Soft7 L Currie

80of9  BALL Sun11Apr21 2000m MDN-SW Soft7 D Moor

70f12 SALE Sun28Mar21 2200m MDN-SW Soft5 D Moor

50f9
4 0f 10

CRAN Fri12Mar21  2060m MDN-SW
PAKE Thu 18Feb21 1600m MDN-SW

* KB zioLer

OO

Good3 D Moor
Good3 T Stockdale

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Za Moulin Rouge
Breeder Morning Rise Stud

Owners Laurel Oak Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Boeara Holdings, Nick Vass Bloodstock,
Inspire, T W Watson, M F McMahon, Mrs S M McMahon, D L Weston, Mrs G F

Weston, M W Mcdonald, Mrs S E Shelton, W M Shelton, S J Parker, | G Mathieson, G Jockey 3:0-1-0

Beedell, J Beedell, M Blewman (Jnr), G A Pointion & M S Riley
Colours White, Green Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 GEEL Fri18Jun21  1715m Mdn-sw Soft7 D Thornton
20f11 BEND Sat5Jun2l  1500m MDN-SW Soft6 D Dunn
50f10 BALL Sun21Feb21 2000m MDN-SW Good4 D Thornton
40f 11 KYNE Tue9Feb21  1875m MDN-SW Good4 D Thornton
50f11 WYONSun 24Jan21 1600m MDN-SW Softs  J Ford

[T DOME LIGHT

Qul

4 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Domesday Dam De Lilly Lightful

Breeder Phelan-Tribel Partnership

Owners Mrs O C Aitken & Mrs V A Taylor

Colours Gold, Maroon And Grey Stripes, Gold Yoke, Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 10 GEEL Fri 18Jun21 ~ 1715m Mdn-sw
90f11 PAKE Mon 31May21 1600m MDN-SW
20f7 MOE Tue 18May21 1614m MDN-SW
50f9 CRAN Fri7May21 ~ 1600m F&M MDN-SW
90f9  CRAN Fri23Apr21  2080m MDN-SW

JENS

Soft7  C Newitt
Synth  C Newitt
Heavy8 C Newitt
Good4 C Newitt
Softs T Stockdale

@i 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
TS sire Toronado Dam Tickle My
Breeder Mr KW Breese

Owners K W Breese, Mrs J R Breese, Mrs J Le Tet & R T Le Tet
Colours Royal Blue And White Hoops, Cerise Yoke, Stripe And Cap

Race Details

1of10 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  1715m Mdn-sw
20f10 PAKE Tue8Jun2l  1600m MDN-SW
60f9  CRAN Fri21May21 1600m 3Y MDN-SW

20f10
40f 8

1400m MDN-SW
1200m 3Y MDN-SW

CRAN Fri 7May21
PAKE Thu 22Apr21

Track Jockey
Soft7 J Mott
Synth  J Mott
Soft5 M Dee
Good4 J Mott
Softé D Stackhouse

Trainer Trent Busuttin & Natalie Young  Barrier 3

Jockey Luke Currie 59.5kg Prizemoney $4,900

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 3 $7.00 Jens 57.5kg 8.45L 1:49.02 5 5
59.0 3 $8.50 Santadeal 59.0kg 35.15L 2:09.2 8
59.0 10  $10 Through Irish Eyes 59.0kg 7.95L 2:18.9 5 4
59.0 1  $10 Olivia's Game 57.0kg 3.30L 2:11.22 33
59.0 6  $16 Rousseau 59.0kg 2.35L 1:38.07 3 4

Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 1

Jockey Damien Thornton 59.5kg Prizemoney $7,990

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 40-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-2-0  1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 1 $3.10 Jens 57.5kg 1.00L 1:49.02 33
595 7 $19 Hosier 59.5kg 5.50L 1:31.75 5 4
590 7  $18 Double Delight 57.5kg 5.65L 2:06.18 6 4
590 3 $18 My Squeeze Louise 57.0kg 3.90L 1:58.05 77
575 8  $13 Desert Flame 55.5kg 4.98L 1:39.38 9 9

Trainer Michael Templeton Barrier 4

Jockey Craig Newitt 57.5kg Prizemoney $12,125

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 10:0-2-0 12 Mths 11:0-2-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 4 $61.00 Jens 57.5kg 17.75L 1:49.02 7 1
575 1  $31 Unique Artist 57.5kg 14.20L 1:36.97 8
57.5 2 $19 Our Hopeinfaith 57.5kg 0.50L 1:44.77 7 3
580 6 $101 Archregency 58.0kg 6.35L 1:39.57 8 8
575 6 $101 Pilote 59.5kg 44.70L 2:08.44 2 8

Trainer John McArdle Barrier 6

Jockey Jamie Mott 57.5kg Prizemoney $24,890

Win Range 1715m W&P% 0-50

Career 8:0-3-1 12 Mths 9:1-3-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 6 $2.90 Jens 57.5kg 1.00L 1:49.02 2 2
575 3 $2.50F Heleva Deel 57.5kg 0.75L 1:39.42 7 8
560 6 $3 Stats 58.0kg 7.20L 1:39.89 4 4
575 1  $11 Supreme Thunder 59.5kg 0.30L 1:25.05 7 6
56.0 3 $8 Charles The Great 58.0kg 2.95L 1:13.51 5 6
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% PP REBEL LEYLA

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Rebel Raider Dam Grand Zee

Breeder Mr Z Martin

Owners Dr P C Goel, G S Luthra, D R Martin, Z Martin, G Stevenson & Mrs B
Stevenson

Colours Emerald Green, Gold V, Red Sleeves , Green & Gold Quartered Cap
Track Jockey
Soft7 D Bates
Good4 N Farley
Soft5 CPuls

Race Details

70f10 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  1715m Mdn-sw
50f12 WARR Sat 15May21 1600m MDN-SW
10 of 13 HORS Sat IMay21  1400m MDN-SW

oy

SHINE THE WAY

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Reset Dam Up in Lights

Breeder Mr D Gillies

Owners M J Charles & Galadi (Mgr: J E Richards)
Colours Green And Yellow Checks, Striped Sleeves, Seams Cap

Race Details

90f10 GEEL Fri18Jun21  1715m Mdn-sw
6of 11 GEEL Fri 14May21 1525m MDN-SW
11 of 11 WARR Thu 150ct20 1200m MDN-SW
50f8 ARAR Mon 21Sep20 1100m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Soft7 N Farley
Soft6 N Farley
Soft6  J Allen
Heavy9 D Yendall

Trainer Paul Preusker Barrier 10

Jockey Declan Bates 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,265

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 10 $26.00 Jens 57.5kg 7.20L 1:49.02 10 10
575 11  $51 Magnolia Rose 57.5kg 7.20L 1:37.37 11 10
575 11  $41 Jolting 59.5kg 9.65L 1:26.62 2 12

Trainer Thomas Carberry Barrier 8

Jockey Neil Farley 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,265

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 8 $31.00 Jens 57.5kg 8.75L 1:49.02 9 9
575 10  $21 Zazster 59.5kg 4.75L 1:34.86 9 8
575 1  $12 Grandma Gail 57.5kg 16.80L 1:13.45 4 6
575 1 $2.80 Old Time Rock 57.0kg 10.80L 1:07.19 33
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Race 5 Roderick Insurance Brokers Maiden Plate 1715m

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700. NSW/TAS: 2:30 pm

10th $700. QLD: 2:30 pm

Rail: Out 3m Entire Circuit NT: 2:00 pm

Straight: 350m. SA: 2:00 pm
WA: 12:30 pm

Circumference: 2054m.
For: No age restriction. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. Bainbridge Winkers first time, 2. Decurio Cross-over nose band off first time, gelded

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Bainbridge Josh Richards (a2)  Liam Howley 1s4 1:0-0-0 $931 0% 0% 6 595
SCRATCHED

3. Henry The Lion (NZ) Damian Lane Richard Cully 22 1:0-1-0 $6,300 0% 100% 5 595
SCRATCHED

5. Mighty Jim (N2) Jack Hill Belinda Simpson 057547509 5:0-0-0 $4300 0% 0% 12 595
6. Rowlett Michael Dee Mathew Ellerton & 02485 4:0-1-0 $11,125 0% 25% 10 59.5

Simon Zahra

7. Smoken Haze Campbell Rawiller  Michael Trotter 85455968 6:0-0-0 $5700 0% 0% 9 595
8. Artisan Lass Alana Kelly (al.5) Andrew Campbell 33478 4:0-0-1 $5135 0% 25% 1 575
9. Deal Flow Luke Currie Grahame Begg 636558 4:0-0-1 $4165 0% 25% 11 57.5
10. Jana Fred Kersley James Cummings 4756324553 12:0-2-3 $27106 0% 42% 7 5715
11. Klatten Daniel Stackhouse  Ken & Kasey Keys 5655735562 9:0-1-2 $13,965 0% 3% 3 575
12. Savvy Mak (N2) Declan Bates Paul Preusker 953s6 3:0-0-1 $4415 0% 33% 8 575
13. The Actress Lewis German Monica Cid 090s76656s 23:0-5-2 $30930 0% 30% 2 575
14. Von De Lune Will Gordon Danielle Loos 796548009 10:0-0-0 $5544 0% 0% 4 575

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

'ﬂ" 5. Mighty Jim 12 »@:

'“' 9. Deal Flow 1 i

'ﬂ' 6. Rowlett 10 w

’B" 7. Smoken Haze 9 é

h" 12. Savvy Mak 8 é

'E," 10. Jana 7 é

n" 1. Bainbridge 6 é

’B" 3. Henry The Lion 5 c.;

“" 14. Von De Lune 4 @il!}

‘n" 11. Klatten 3 ﬂ.\

13. The Actress 2 o‘;#:

8. Artisan Lass 1 (/j

19

Rail position: Out 3m Entire Circuit Race Direction
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Y
- BAINBRIDGE
& 5 year old bay gelding (male)
] Sire Rebel Raider Dam Kilikanoon
Breeder Parwanvale Stud
Owners Mrs J M Morahan

Colours Green, Purple Star Cap

Race Details
1of12 GEEL Fri18Jun2l
40f12 HORS Sat 2May20

1715m Mdn-sw
1400m MDN-SW

e

2 |[EJ HENRY THE LION

@”:“* 3 year old bay gelding (male)
S+ % Sire Ghibellines Dam Smudgee

Track Jockey
Soft7  J Richards
Heavy9 L Boyd

Breeder B J Anderton Onzm & Mrs L E Anderton

Owners Ronball Syndicate

Colours White, Mauve Checks, Green Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
20f12 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  1715m Mdn-sw
20f12 BALL Sun30May21 1400m MDN-SW

* B wiGHTY JIM

m 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
w LL'%  Sire Jimmy Choux Dam City Chic

Breeder Springvale Family Trust

Track Jockey
Soft7 D Lane
Heavy9 B Egan

Owners Miss B J Simpson, E V Musgrove & S Simpson
Colours Pink And Grey Diamonds, Blue Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

12 of 12 GEEL Fri 18Jun21
40of 5 CRAN Fri4Jun2l
70f12 BET3 Sat27Mar2l
40f9  GOUL Fri 25Sep20
70f7  KEMB Sat 12Sep20

1715m Mdn-sw

1200m MDN-SW
1500m MDN-SW
1400m 4Y+ MDN

v [ ROWLETT

a 3 year old grey-blk gelding (male)
by T
Pom

Sire Sizzling Dam Velvet Cream
Race Details

Breeder Esplin Family
110f 12 GEEL Fri 18Jun21  1715m Mdn-sw
20f14 WANGThu 3Jun2l  1590m 3Y MDN-SW
40f10 KILM Thu 20May21 1200m 3Y MDN-SW
80f12 WARR Thu 17Dec20 1400m 3Y MDN-SW
50f10 KYNE Thu3Dec20 1200m 3Y MDN-SW

Owners S R McKinnon, Nardoo Valley Stud (Mgr: P George) & Ms T M Shanahan
Colours Maroon, Black And Silver Pumas, Silver Sleeves And Cap, Maroon Pom

Track Jockey
Soft7  JHill

2400m 0 - 116 HDL-TRL Soft6 A Kuru

Soft6 A Masters
Softs  JIJnr
Good4 A Layt

Track Jockey
Soft7 M Dee
Soft7 D Moor
Heavy8 D Thornton
Soft5 T Nugent
Good4 T Nugent

Trainer Liam Howley Barrier 6

Jockey Josh Richards 59.5kg Prizemoney $931

Win Range 1715m W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 6 $4.80 Bainbridge 59.5kg 5.50L 1:47.76 1 1
59.5 11 $6.50 Cold Beers 57.5kg 1.60L 1:27.59 12 10

Trainer Richard Cully Barrier 5

Jockey Damian Lane 59.5kg Prizemoney $6,300

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:.0-1-0 12 Mths 220-2-0 1stUp 1.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 5 $3.30 Bainbridge 59.5kg 5.50L 1:47.76 8 10
59.5 8 $2.80F Cristofina 57.5kg 0.75L 1:29.75 7 5

Trainer Belinda Simpson Barrier 12

Jockey Jack Hill 59.5kg Prizemoney $4,300

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 12$101.00 Bainbridge 59.5kg 18.10L 1:47.76 11 12

n/a Volkswagon Frank n/a 0.00L 2:46.38

59.5 7 $21 Just Mooncoin 59.5kg 9.85L 1:13.04 4 7
59.0 9  $26 Cosmic Sands 56.5kg 5.06L 1:30.09 2 1
570 7  $16 Well Known 55.5kg 6.60L 1:22.81 7 5

Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 10

Jockey Michael Dee 59.5kg Prizemoney $11,125

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 10 $9.00 Bainbridge 59.5kg 16.85L 1:47.76 12 1
58.0 4 $21 Quick 'N' Dandy 56.0kg 3.75L 1:40.52 6 7
58.0 3 $9.50 Four Leaf Riot 58.0kg 8.95L 1:11.74 9 9
580 6  $41 Siren Rock 58.0kg 7.05L 1:26.04 9 10
580 5  $26 Vespertine 56.0kg 5.50L 1:12. 9 9
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B2 SMOKEN HAZE

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire War Dam Cloud Class

Breeder Miss L C Smith

Owners TJ Ford, S M Vella, Mrs M J Kelly, N Kelly, R A Ford, D C Clark, Mrs K
Clark, G Harris, G Nittin, M P Trotter & Ms M Ford

Colours Black, Gold Horseshoe, Whip And Seams, Gold And Black Seams Cap

@

Race Details Track Jockey
80f12 GEEL Fril8Jun21  1715m Mdn-sw Soft7  C Rawiller
50f12 CRAN Fri28May21 1400m 3Y MDN-SW  Soft7 C Rawiller
40f9  CRAN Fri21May21 1400m MDN-SW Soft6  J Martin
50f6  CRAN Fri14May21 1200m MDN-SW Soft7 B Mertens
90f10 TATU Sat21Nov20 1450m 3Y MDN-SW  Soft5 N Souquet

®  [EJ ARTISAN LASS

¢/

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Skilled Dam Elleabeel
Breeder Cricklewood Racing

Owners AS Campbell, Mrs E A Windmeyer, N P Windmeyer, S J Campbell, P F
Foley, J H Martin, G J McKinnis, Miss K E Seabert, T L Wood, K C Sim, Mrs Y C

Campbell, Ms M Campbell & D 1 G (Mgr: K D Campbell)
Colours White, Red Sash, Campbell Tartan Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 GEEL Fril8Jun2l  1715m Mdn-sw Soft7 A Kelly
30f12 CRAN Fri28May21 1400m 4YUMDN-SW  Soft7 R Mcleod
40f11 GEEL Fril4May2l 1325m MDN-SW Soft6 A Kelly
70f10 SPEN Fri23Apr21  1100m MDN-SW Good4 A Kelly
80f10 MORT Sun INov20 1300m MDN-SW Good4 W Gordon

" |FJ DEAL FLOW

\" 3 year old bay filly (female)
o Sire Dundeel Dam Lady Moura

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd
Owners Pinecliff Racing (Mgr: J B Munz)
Colours White, Red Stripes

Race Details

60of12 GEEL Fri18un21 1715m Mdn-sw
30f11 PAKE Mon 31May21 1600m MDN-SW
60f11 GEEL Fri14May21 1325m MDN-SW
50f12 CRAN Fri6Nov20  1500m F&M MDN-SW
80of10 PAKE Fri160ct20  1200m 3YF MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Soft7 L Currie
Synth M Dee

Softo L Currie
Good4 J Childs
Softé  J Childs

JANA

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Lonhro Dam Yesterday
Breeder Godolphin Australia
Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal Blue

Race Details

40f12 GEEL Fri18Jun2l 1715m Mdn-sw
70f12 CRAN Fri 28May21  1400m 4YUMDN-SW
60of12 KEMB Sat9Jan21  1600m MDN-SW
30f10 WYONWed 16Dec20 1350m 4Y+ MDN
20f8  WYONThu 26Nov20 1350m MDN

Track Jockey
Soft7  F Kersley
Soft7  F Kersley
Soft7 K Latham
Soft7 R King
Good3 R King

Trainer Michael Trotter Barrier 9

Jockey Campbell Rawiller 59.5kg Prizemoney $5,700

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 9 $21.00 Bainbridge 59.5kg 11.65L 1:47.76 9 8
580 9  $41 Visualising 58.0kg 435L 1:26.28 11 10
59.5 5  $31Sly Corner 59.5kg 5.85L 1:25.41 77
59.5 3 $51 Huskisson 57.5kg 4.95L 1:13.75 3 4
580 2 $41 Luna Chara 56.0kg 11.70L 1:29.18 8 10

Trainer Andrew Campbell Barrier 1

Jockey Alana Kelly 57.5kg Prizemoney $5,135

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 1 $6.50 Bainbridge 59.5kg 6.75L 1:47.76 7 7
575 6  $11 Art Major 59.5kg 0.951 1:27.33 9 9
575 10  $51 The Dec 59.5kg 4.45L 1:20.63 4 5
575 10  $31 LaIsla Bonita 57.0kg 8.30L 1:05.65 10 10
57.5 3 $26 Triple Red 57.5kg 8.35L 1:20.79 3 5

Trainer Grahame Begg Barrier 11

Jockey Luke Currie 57.5kg Prizemoney $4,165

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 11 $5.00 Bainbridge 59.5kg 10.20L 1:47.76 2 2
57.5  2$2.80EF Unique Artist 57.5kg 6.50L 1:36.97 34
575 11  $5The Dec59.5kg 4.75L 1:20.63 8 8
56.5 7 $6.50 Flying Mascot 56.5kg 6.05L 1:31.51 6 5
570 6 $4.40 Way To Go Paula 57.0kg 10.15L 1:13.33 g8 8

Trainer James Cummings Barrier 7

Jockey Fred Kersley 57.5kg Prizemoney $27,106

Win Range - W&P% 0-42

Career 12:.0-2-3 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1  1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-1 Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 7 $17.00 Bainbridge 59.5kg 6.85L 1:47.76 0 9
57.5 11 $5.50 Art Major 59.5kg 5.80L 1:27.33 2 12
570 1 $4.40F Layla Of Monaco 57.0kg 2.50L 1:39.35 6 6
56.0 3 $3.80 Chateaux Park 56.0kg 5171 1:20.11 0 9
55.0 7 $8.50 Yukon 57.5kg 0.03L 1:19.49 7 6
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KLATTEN

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Rich Enuff Dam Germayne Lass
Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners Mrs L A Keys, K M Keys R D Edwards, M J Oconnell, Mrs K Cairns, G J
Cairns, Mrs D A Brand, S C Brand, C J Berry, T J Kirwood, K Johnstone, Mrs L M

Baker, | M Baker, C C Ciavarella, A C Ciavarella, Mrs K Dwyer & M Brown
Colours Pink, Purple Sash And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 GEEL Fri18Jun2l 1715m Mdn-sw Soft7 D Stackhouse
60f9 BET3 Sun6Jun2l  1600m MDN-SW Soft5 L German
50f9 CRAN Fri21May21 1400m MDN-SW Soft6 B Allen
70f10 PAKE Thu4Mar21l 1600m MDN-SW Good4 J Mcneil
30f12 SALE Fri12Feb21 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 M Poy

Fy

SAVVY MAK

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Makfi Dam Savanite

Breeder Jml Bloodstock Ltd

Owners Ms M J Stewart, P F Britt, D Bell, Mrs J F Anderson, B A Grace, A Grace, J

F Harris, D J TREBLE, C McLeish, A J Halloran, M Kelly, Mrs J Holland, Dr P C Goel, J Firm 0:0-0-0
P Gormley & M Gormley Kings Of The Turf (Mgr: M Sparks) R T D Racing (Mgr: L W Jockey 2:0-0-1

Saville) L M R Racing (Mgr: J S Summers) Repeat
Colours Royal Blue, Red Dice and Seams

Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 GEEL Fri18Jun21  1715m Mdn-sw Soft7 D Bates
50f11 BEND Sat5Jun2l  1500m MDN-SW Softé T Bull
30f10 BEND Sun 16May21 1600m MDN-SW Soft5 D Bates
6of 14 TERA Mon 22Feb21 1400m MDN-SW Good4 CPuls

k)

Race Details
10 of 12 GEEL Fri 18Jun21

90f11

10 of 10 CRAN Fri 7May21

70of7
60f9

ay

EE] THE ACTRESS

5 year old grey mare (female)

Sire Shamus Award Dam Purringa

Breeder Mr G Chapman

Owners R A Francis, Ms L M Cid, Ms R Cid, W P Preston, R Smith, Ms A Martin,
Ms S Harrison, G M Rabot, J Rabot, G Fossett & Mrs G M Fossett

Colours White And Navy Blue Checks, Halved Sleeves And Cap
Track Jockey

Soft7 L German
Synth W Gordon

1715m Mdn-sw
1400m F&M MDN-SW
1200m MDN-SW Good4 W Gordon
1106m 3Y+MDN-SW  Soft5 S Traecey
1300m F&M MDN-SW  Soft6 J Grisedale

PAKE Fri 4Jun21

GRAF Thu 18Feb21
BALL Sun 3Jan2l

K71 VON DE LUNE

4 year old grey mare (female)

Sire Puissance de Lune Dam Varone
Breeder Quilly Park

Owners Mrs F Craig

Colours Royal Blue And White Stripes, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 GEEL Fril8Jun2l  1715m Mdn-sw Soft7 W Gordon
90f12 CRAN Fri28May21 1400m 4YUMDN-SW  Soft7 W Gordon
6of 11 HAMI Thu 13May21 1200m 4YUMDN-SW  Heavy8 A Darmanin

50f6
40f10

CRAN Fri 30Apr2l
SPEN  Fri 23Apr21

1300m MDN-SW
1100m MDN-SW

Good4 C Hefel
Good4 C Hefel

Trainer Ken & Kasey Keys Barrier 3

Jockey Daniel Stackhouse 57.5kg Prizemoney $13,965

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 9:0-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 3 $31.00 Bainbridge 59.5kg 6.95L 1:47.76 5 5
57.5 4 $9.50 Flossing (NZ) 59.5kg 8.50L 1:40.6 5 8
575 9 $7.50 Sly Corner (NZ) 59.5kg 7.35L 1:25.41 6 6
570 3 $13 Deepstrike (NZ) 59.0kg 9.60L 1:39.58 1 2
57.0 8  $16 Perfect World 57.0kg 5.251 1:26.64 4 3

Trainer Paul Preusker Barrier 8

Jockey Declan Bates 57.5kg Prizemoney $4,415

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 8 $13.00 Bainbridge 59.5kg 11.85L 1:47.76 6 6
575 3 $10 Hosier 59.5kg 9.50L 1:31.75 8 8
575 1 $8.50 Lord Wonder 59.5kg 4.00L 1:40.6 3 4
570 3 $31 Dirt On Harry 59.5kg 6.751 1:24.68 11 1

Trainer Monica Cid Barrier 2

Jockey Lewis German 57.5kg Prizemoney $30,930

Win Range - W&P% 0-30

Career 23:0-5-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-5-1  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5  2$201.00 Bainbridge 59.5kg 13.85L 1:47.76 3 4
58.0 3 $101 Francie Girl 55.5kg 4.55L 1:26.42 5 6
575 10 $101 La Caresse 59.5kg 15.30L 1:12.21 10 10
57.0 3 $9.50 Drop It Deep 58.5kg 3.65L 1:04.69 5 5
580 6  $15 Hairdo 56.5kg 5.19L 1:19.85 5 4

Trainer Danielle Loos Barrier 4

Jockey Will Gordon 57.5kg Prizemoney $5,544

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5  4$151.00 Bainbridge 59.5kg 10.40L 1:47.76 4 3
575 5  $81 Art Major 59.5kg 9.551 1:27.33 7 8
575 6  $16 Crooked Creek 59.5kg 4.30L 1:14.74 9 8
575 1  $81 Fan Club 57.0kg 4.20L 1:19.76 3 5
575 3 $81 LalIsla Bonita 57.0kg 7.00L 1:05.65 5 7
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Race 6 Hamilton Group BM64 Handicap 1715m

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700. NSW/TAS: 3:00 pm

10th $700. QLD: 3:00 pm

Rail: Out 3m Entire Circuit NT: 2:30 pm

Straight: 350m. SA: 2:30 pm
WA: 1:00 pm

Circumference: 2054m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 64. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Lofty Heights Blinkers again, 8. Zedman Cross-over nose band off first time, gelded, nasal strip
off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Garimpeiro Josh Richards (a2)  Lindsey Smith 2225504750 11:2-2-1 $69,168 18% 45% 3 605
3. Lofty Heights Beau Mertens Julius Sandhu 3450600014 25:3-4-5  $126985 12% 48% 7 605
4, Proletariat (NZ) Celine Gaudray (a2)  Cheryl Weller 9358500576 17:4-1-1 $73,595 24% 35% 2 60
5. Sunset Eagle Ben Melham Shea Eden 4173321436 22:4-2-4  $111455 18% 45% 6 59.5
6. Fengarada Damien Thornton  David Brideoake 721227 5:1-3-0 $27,400 20% 80% 4 59
7. Grade Zero Daniel Stackhouse ~ Tom Dabernig & Ben 84561422 6:1-2-0 $23955 17% 50% 1 59

Hayes

SCRATCHED

9. Zee Rebel Craig Newitt Brett Scott 0858911282 26:2-5-2 $98,101 8% 35% 8 585
10. Fighting Whiskey John Allen Michael Kent 6235245929 12:1-3-3 $50,825 8% 58% 11 57.5
11. Spirit Of Gold (NZ) Brett Prebble Peter Moody 582512236 71-3-1 $15388 14% 71% 9 57
12. Breeze 'N' Luna (NZ)  Damian Lane Danny O'Brien 154551505 6:1-0-0 $16,790 17% 17% 10 56.5
SCRATCHED

14. Absolutely Nothing Fred Kersley Scott Cameron 0052013366 16:2-1-2 $39050 13% 31% 5 55
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

“" 10. Fighting Whiskey 11

‘n" 12. Breeze 'N' Luna 10 *
'“" 11. Spirit Of Gold 9 u‘n

’B" 9. Zee Rebel 8 -ﬁ.

'ﬂ" 3. Lofty Heights 7 4.3

F 5. Sunset Eagle 6 a;l,
‘B" 14. Absolutely Nothing 5 gi-.

h" 6. Fengarada 4 il[
h" 2. Garimpeiro 3 ll

’“" 4. Proletariat 2 :35

’“" 7. Grade Zero 1 (}5
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Rail position: Out 3m Entire Circuit

Race Direction
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[P GARIMPEIRO

Sire Al Maher Dam Sovereign Miss
Breeder Mr D Brideoake

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Owners C M Wells, B C Edwards, R B Gold, G C Dickie, J Farac & B K Willison
Colours Light Blue And Green Halves With Red Spoke Wheel

Race Details

20f11 GEEL Fri18Jun21  1715m Bm64
20f11 BALL Wed 19May21 1600m BM64
20f10 DONA Sat 8May21  1350m BM64
50f10 BALL Sun7Feb21 1600m BM64
110f12 FLEM Sat9Jan21  1800m BM70

*  [EJ LOFTY HEIGHTS

@ 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Breeder Go Bloodstock

Sire High Chaparral Dam Nobentleyforme

Track Jockey
Soft7  J Richards
Heavy8 D Bates
Good3 D Bates
Soft5 L Lafferty
Good3 C Newitt

Owners Lofty Thoroughbred Group (Mgr: P Lofitis)
Colours Navy Blue, White Spade And Pom Pom

Race Details

30f11 GEEL Fri18Jun2l 1715m Bmo64
40f9  SAND Wed 26May21 1500m BM64
12 of 12 FLEM Sat 12Dec20 2530m BM78
60of 16 SAND Wed 25Nov20 2400m BM64

11 of 11 SAND Sat 14Nov20 3200m SANDOWN CUP Good3 D Stackhouse

) S |} PROLETARIAT

| ’ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
| S Niagara Dam Workingclass
Breeder Mrs M D Wilson
Owners L Galvin, Mrs A Alexander, M A Ryan & A J Curran
Colours Light Blue, White Vee, Dark Blue Sleeves, Light Blue Armbands, Dark Blue
And Light Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f11 GEEL Fril8Jun2l  1715m Bmb64 Soft7  C Gaudray
30f9 CRAN Fri28May21 1600m BM70 Soft7 D Moor
80of8 ROSE Sat5Dec20  2000m 4Y+ BM78 Good4 B Avdulla
50f15 KEMB Sat 21Nov20 2000m BM78 Good4 B Avdulla
12 of 15 NEWC Sat 14Nov20 1600m BM78 Good4 L Day

Y

= | SUNSET EAGLE
“‘ 4 year old bay mare (female)

A ) B Sire Dawn Approach Dam Big Birdie

Breeder Glastonbury Farm

Owners V Del'nigro, Nunkeeri Park (Mgr: Miss J M Churchill), G P Heffernan, D C
Legudi, Shining Path (Mgr: A Panasewycz), K J Turner, Mrs T A Turner, M Wells, Ms
S Lighezzolo, C Pintaudi, TM Tranter, D A Tapsall, M J Nutt, Rebeie (Mgr: S H Eden), Jockey 1:0-0-0

D F Palmer & D J Hansen

Track Jockey
Soft7 B Mertens
Good4 B Mertens
Good4 B Mertens
Good3 A Bryan

Colours Royal Blue, Lime Quarters And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details

40f11 GEEL Fri 18Jun2l
10f10 GEEL Sun 6Jun2l
70f11 CRAN Fri 21May21
30f9  CRAN Fri 7May21

30f8  CRAN Fri 30Apr21

1715m Bmo64
1700m BM64
1500m BM64
1400m BM64
1600m BM64

Track Jockey

Soft7 B Melham
Softt B Mertens
Softt B Mertens
Good4 B Mertens
Good4 B Mertens

Trainer Lindsey Smith
Jockey Josh Richards 60.5kg
Win Range 1350m - 1620m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $69,168
W&P% 18-45

Career 11:2-2-1 12 Mths 10:1-3-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 3 $2.90 Breeze 'N' Luna 56.5kg 0.40L 1:48.32 6 9
60.5 7 $5.50 Ocean Heart 58.5kg 0.50L 1:43.45 0 7
60.5 9 $4.20 Beetwentynine 58.5kg 0.20L 1:19.9 6 7
610 8  $8 Clever Approach 58.5kg 4.00L 1:40.2 10 9
58.5 3 $5EF Tycoon Bec 57.0kg 8.05L 1:48.62 9 9

Trainer Julius Sandhu Barrier 7

Jockey Beau Mertens 60.5kg Prizemoney $126,985

Win Range 2200m - 2415m W&P% 12-48

Career 25:3-4-5 12 Mths 12:2-0-1 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-2-4  Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 2:2-0-0

Jockey 11:1-1-3  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 7 $12.00 Breeze 'N' Luna 56.5kg 2.65L 1:48.32 10 7
60.5 8  $71 Nikau Spur 61.5kg 5.25L 1:32.58 6 5
560 1  $51 Miyake 57.5kg 5351 2:39.37 6 9
615 10  $14 Saint Eustace 60.5kg 4.60L 2:31.18 16 16
56.0 3 $151 Carif 56.5kg 25.05L 3:24.08 1 3

Trainer Cheryl Weller Barrier 2

Jockey Celine Gaudray 60.0kg Prizemoney $73,595

Win Range 1400m - 2200m W&P% 24-35

Career 17:4-1-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-0 Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 2 $13.00 Breeze 'N' Luna 56.5kg 10.45L 1:48.32 8§ 8
570 6  $19 Category Five 59.5kg 3.25L 1:39.96 7 6
550 3 $15 Significance 54.0kg 14.20L 2:03. 7 6
55.0 5  $51 Accountability 56.0kg 1.40L 2:02.51 8 6
55.5 3 $101 Super 54.5kg 4.84L 1:37.34 10 9

Trainer Shea Eden Barrier 6

Jockey Ben Melham 59.5kg Prizemoney $111,455

Win Range 1300m - 1700m W&P% 18-45

Career 22:4-2-4 12 Mths 14:3-1-3 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-3  Soft 9:3-1-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
595 6 $8.00 Breeze 'N' Luna 56.5kg 3.40L 1:48.32 1 1
57.5 5 $8.50 Sunset Eagle 57.5kg 0.75L 1:46.39 33
580 8  $11 Lyrical Lad 59.5kg 3.30L 1:32.8 2 1
580 6 $9.50 No Change 60.0kg 3.05L 1:24.64 4 3
580 1 $5.50 Category Five (NZ) 60.5kg 2.45L 1:38.16 33
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I3 FENGARADA

3 year old grey gelding (male)

Sire Puissance de Lune Dam Koritsi Mou

Breeder Robert Roulston Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners R Roulston, ET AL (Mgr: Ms M L Batten), S Jones & Mrs P Jones
Colours White, Purple Stripes

]| |

Race Details Track Jockey

70f11 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  1715m Bm64 Soft7 D Thornton
20f12 WANGThu 3Jun21  1590m BM64 Soft7 D Thornton
1of9 KILM Thu 20May21 1450m MDN-SW Heavy8 D Thornton
20f10 BET3 Fri7May2l  1400m MDN-SW Soft5 J Martin
20f8 KILM Thu 22Apr21 1200m MDN-SW Good4 B Allen

® |l GRADE ZERO
‘A 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire All Too Hard Dam Quintessential

Breeder Nearco Stud Ltd

Owners D A Hayes, M H & Mrs M E Wood, Ace Of Trades (Mgr: C M Dendle), E
Broadbent, K B Gregory, Mrs H L Shearer, A Star is Born (Mgr: N McDonald), S R

Anthony, Creatures Of Love (Mgr: J W Mcintyre), Mrs S K Guest, J D Mckechnle ™w Jockey 4:1-0-0

Urwin & R C Wright
Colours White, Green Sash, Black Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

8of 11 GEEL Fri18Jun2l 1715m Bm64 Soft7 D Stackhouse
40f12 WANGThu 3Jun21  1590m BM64 Soft7 D Stackhouse
lof6 TATU Mon 17May21 1450m TRL Soft5 HLBlanc

60f12
1of8

WANGSun 17Jan21  2000m BM64
WANGWed 6Jan21  2000m MDN-SW

0

Good3 D Stackhouse
Good4 D Stackhouse

I} ZEE REBEL

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Rebel Raider Dam Grand Zee

Breeder Wyndholm Park Pty Ltd

Owners D R Martin, Dr P C Goel, Z Martin, G S Luthra & G Stevenson

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Spot And Sleeves, Royal Blue Armbands, Hooped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
110f11 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  1715m Bm64 Soft7  C Newitt
80f8 CRAN Fri14May21 1600m BM64 Soft7  J Mott
80f12 KYNE Tue 22Sep20 2800m BM58 Heavy8 J Mott
90f9 SAND Wed 9Sep20 2400m BM70 Good4 J Mott
10f10 MOE Sun23Aug20 2446m 0 - 58

Heavyl J Mott
0

; . FIGHTING WHISKEY

I 4 year old brown or black gelding (male)
-7 Sire Fighting Sun Dam Danish Whiskey
Breeder Mr T Henry

Owners L Mason, S F Bird, T Henry, G D Statton, K Loughnan, J A Martin, C
Cameron, B T Coonan, K J Gordon, S Hamilton, T Rosso, C J Ireland, M J Storrier, B J

Mendl, T P Woodhouse & D B P Coonan
Colours Pink, White Spots, Hooped Sleeves, Cap And Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
60f11 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  1715m Bm64 Soft7  J Allen
20f11 MOE Tue 18May21 1614m CL1 Heavy8 M Dee
30f11 KYNE Fri19Mar21 1850m BM58 Good4 D Thornton

50f12
20f10

PAKE Thu 18Feb21 1600m CL1
PAKE Thu4Feb21 1600m CL1

Good3 D Thornton
Good3 D Thornton

Trainer David Brideoake
Jockey Damien Thornton 59.0kg
Win Range 1450m

Barrier 4

Prizemoney $27,400
W&P% 20-80

Career 5:1-3-0 12 Mths 6:1-3-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $9.00 Breeze 'N' Luna 56.5kq 8.20L 1:48.32 5 3
59.0 2 $6.50 Stand To Attention 57.5kg 0.20L 1:39.37 2 2
59.5 8 $1.85F Fengarada 59.5kg 0.20L 1:31.31 2 2
59.5 4 $1.85F Seduce 57.5kg 1.00L 1:24.6 6 4
59.0 3 $3.90 Helene's Era 57.5kg 0.40L 1:13.33 5 4

Trainer Tom Dabernig & Ben Hayes Barrier 1

Jockey Daniel Stackhouse 59.0kg Prizemoney $23,955

Win Range 2000m W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1st Up 20-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

R Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $13.00 Breeze 'N' Luna 56.5kg 9.20L 1:48.32 3 6
59.0 4 $9 Stand To Attention 57.5kg 2.55L 1:39.37 71
n/a Grade Zero n/a 0.40L 1:32.81

575 10  $12 Outlandos 59.0kg 6.60L 2:05.39 8§ 5
58.0 8 $2.10F Grade Zero 58.0kg 0.75L 2:08.98 6 5

Trainer Brett Scott Barrier 8

Jockey Craig Newitt 58.5kg Prizemoney $98,101

Win Range 2400m - 2446m W&P% 8-35

Career 26:2-5-2 12 Mths 10:2-2-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-3-2  Soft 8:0-1-0 Heavy 5:2-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 9:0-3-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5  8$201.00 Breeze 'N' Luna 56.5kg 35451 1:48.32 9 11
585 8 $101 Agnelli 59.0kg 27.70L 1:41.59 8 8
620 1  $21 Wolfe Tone 60.0kg 8.85L 3:14.32 6 9
57.0 4 $41 Vunis6.0kg 10.45L 2:36.3 6 6
620 4 $4.60 Zee Rebel 62.0kg 0.75L 2:46.68 7 5

Trainer Michael Kent Barrier 11

Jockey John Allen 57.5kg Prizemoney $50,825

Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-58

Career 12:1-3-3 12 Mths 11:0-3-2 1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 4:0-2-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 11 $6.50 Breeze 'N' Luna 56.5kq 4.45L 1:48.32 7 5
580 9 $3 Grazie Mille 54.0kg 0.50L 1:43.4 7 5
62.5 5 $3.20F Adventure Trip 62.5kg 4.00L 1:58.43 5 3
58.5 9 $7.50 Prince Romany 59.0kg 4.20L 1:38.12 8 7
575 1  $15 Floreat Pica 56.5kg 0.10L 1:39.54 4 4
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—  pu} SPIRIT OF GOLD

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Full of Spirit

Breeder H Mackley No 1 Trust & Haunui Bloodstock Ltd
Owners M G Chitty, R J Chitty, H J Mackley & Mrs E M Mackley
Colours White, Haunui Farm Logo, Black Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f11 GEEL Fri18Jun21  1715m Bm64 Soft7 B Prebble
80of9  BALL Sun30May21 1400m F&M BM64 Heavy8 J Benbow
20f8 PAKE Thu13May21 1200m BM64 Synth L Nolen

1of11 PUKE Thu 25Feb21 1600m MDN-SW Soft D Johnson
20f15 MATA Mon 25Jan21 2000m MDN-SW Soft D Johnson

= ¥ BREEZE 'N' LUNA
*' 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Mongolian Khan Dam Diamond Thorn

Breeder Horse Feng Bloodstock Ltd
Owners H Chen

Colours Gold, Dark Red Star, White Halved Sleeves, Stars Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of11 GEEL Fri18Jun2l 1715m Bmo64 Soft7 D Lane
50f13 GEEL Sun6Jun21l  1500m BM64 Soft5 D Lane
40f10 GEEL Fri 14May21 1325m F&M BM58 Softb B Prebble
50f8 CRAN Fri8Jan2l 1600m F&M BM64 Good3 D Lane
1of7 GEEL Tue 22Dec20 1412m MDN-SW Heavy9 D Lane
5, [ ABSOLUTELY NOTHING
‘ 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
“ '. Sire War Dam Antigone Jones
Breeder Erinvale Investments Pty Ltd
Owners Dr L Sheldrick, G Olinowski, J H Quill, J H Pisani, J P Shelley, P Gronsbell-
Luntz & Mrs L M V Gronsbell-Luntz
Colours Royal Blue, White Off Set Cross, Red Cap And Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 11 GEEL Fri18Jun21  1715m Bm64 Soft7  F Kersley
110f 13 BET3 Sat 29May21 1400m 0 - 58 Good4 J Hill
20f12 YARR Fri18Dec20 1950m BM58 Good4 D Holland
10 of 11 THEV Fri11Dec20 2040m BM64 Good3 D Holland
1of11 YARR Sat28Nov20 1950m 0 - 58 Good4 D Holland

Trainer Peter Moody
Jockey Brett Prebble 57.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $15,388
W&P% 14-71

Career 7:1-3-1 12 Mths 8:1-3-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 9 $10.00 Breeze 'N' Luna 56.5kg 3.70L 1:48.32 4 4
59.5 3 $3.20F Finesse Tess 59.5kg 4.25L 1:28.94 5 8
570 6 $7.50 Eau Chaude 59.5kg 0.30L 1:10.81 6 7
56.5 8 $2.70F Spirit Of Gold 56.5kg 3.30L 1:38.04
56.5 15 $4.70 Parker Lewis 57.5kg 0.10L 2:05.37 4 3

Trainer Danny O'Brien Barrier 10

Jockey Damian Lane 56.5kg Prizemoney $16,790

Win Range 1412m - 1715m

W&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 10 $8.50 Breeze 'N' Luna 56.5kq 0.40L 1:48.32 2 2
565 9  $18 Muswellbrook 62.5kg 0.60L 1:33.59 2 2
635 3 $13 Refreshed 63.5kg 1.30L 1:21.11 32
57.5 2 $4.60F Laffalong 59.0kg 5.75L 1:38.49 33
56.0 4 $3.60 Breeze 'N' Luna 56.0kg 1.25L 1:30.92 4 4

Trainer Scott Cameron Barrier 5

Jockey Fred Kersley 55.0kg Prizemoney $39,050

Win Range 1209m - 1950m W&P% 13-31

Career 16:2-1-2 12 Mths 11:1-1-2 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-2 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  5$151.00 Breeze 'N' Luna 56.5kg 15451 1:48.32 1 10
58.0 13 $21 Drop The Mic 59.5kg 8.25L 1:24.39 13 13
58.0 9 $7.50 Alexander Hamilton 62.0kg 0.20L 2:02. 9 6
56.0 6  $51 Excelsior Star 59.5kg 6.10L 2:07.32 1 3
580 1  $10 Absolutely Nothing 58.0kg 1.00L 2:01.85 32
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Race 7 DMB Consulting BM64 Handicap 2418m

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700.
10th $700.
Rail: Out 3m Entire Circuit
Straight: 350m.
Circumference: 2054m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 64. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse
1. Instigator (GER)
2. Dashing Tycoon
3. Pearlman (GB)
4. Prince Alby
5. Omoide (N2)
6. Dewrinkler
7. Express Raider
8. Lion's Share

11. Dariljon
12. Olifoet (NZ)

Jockey

Declan Bates
Dean Yendall
John Allen

Ben Melham
Fred Kersley
Damien Thornton
Craig Newitt
Rhys McLeod

Lewis German
Kate Walters

Trainer

Aaron Purcell
Aaron Purcell

Amy McDonald
Charlotte Littlefield
Danny O'Brien
Amy McDonald
Nicholas Roe
Steven Pateman

Chris Ryan
Bob and Kane Post

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
4521775122
6938533329
2328505044
1244595582
95122608
506s39878s
8533813472
3774521250

7605497756
0657887750

Career
35:3-7-4
26:3-4-6
10:1-2-2
35:4-6-2

7:1-2-0
28:3-0-5
21:3-2-4
11:2-2-0

34:2-4-1
46:2-2-3

Prize
$273,483
$103,655

$34,363
$146,405
$32,485
$92,005
$60,800
$55,985

$69,010
$42,625

W%

9%
12%
10%
11%
14%
11%
14%
18%

6%
4%

NSW/TAS: 3:30 pm

QLD: 3:30 pm
NT: 3:00 pm
SA: 3:00 pm

WA: 1:30 pm

P%
40%
50%
50%
34%
43%
29%
43%
36%

21%
15%

Bar Wgt
4 615
1 60
3 60
7 60
6 59
10 585
5 585
2 585
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
8 54
9 54

h" 7. Express Raider

sportshbet

’“" 6. Dewrinkler
‘“" 12. Olifoet

n" 1. Instigator

F 8. Lion's Share
h" 2. Dashing Tycoon

Rail position: Out 3m Entire Circuit

n" 11. Dariljon
‘n" 4. Prince Alby

n" 5. Omoide

“" 3. Pearlman

3 @&
2 '\’r’

1 &

Race Direction
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INSTIGATOR
7 year old bay gelding (male)
M Sire Nayef Dam Imagery

Breeder Stall Ullmann

Owners Purcells Enjoy Racing, Mastermind, L Leahy, Mrs M Leahy, P Beecham, B

McClintock, Mrs P Moore & M Moore

Colours Purple, Gold Yoke And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details
40f 10 GEEL Fri18Jun2l 2418m Bmo64

50f8 SAND Sun 23May21 3900m AUST HDLE
20f10 WARR Wed 5May21 3200m GALLEYWOOD
1of7 PAKE Sun18Apr21 3200m HDLE

30f4  CRAN Fri9Apr2l

= |3 DASHING TYCOON
& 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

TAES  Sire Written Tycoon Dam Daskaa
Breeder Mr G J Khougaz

Owners G J Khougaz & Ms L M Jenner

Track Jockey
Soft7 D Bates
Good4 B Small
Soft7 B Small
Soft6 B Small

2800m 117+ HDLE-TRL Heavy8 B Small

Colours Green, Pink Sash And Armbands, Green And Pink Diamond Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f 10 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  2418m Bm64 Soft7 D Yendall
90of14 SAND Wed 2Jun21  2400m BM64 Good4 C Rawiller
30f14 BALL Wed 19May21 2000m BM64 Heavy8 D Yendall
80of15 WARR Wed 5May21 1700m BM64 Soft7  J Allen
30f8 SAND Wed 20Jan21 2400m BM64 Good3 M Cartwright
+. [EJ PEARLMAN
i @ \ 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
L@ " Sire Nathaniel Dam Lurina

Breeder Godolphin

Owners J A Nicholls & Miss T N Johnston

Colours Emerald Green, Light Green Checks, Light Green Sleeves and White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  2418m Bm64 Soft7 J Allen
30f11 SAND Wed 26May21 1800m BM64 Good4 B Egan
20f11 BALL Sun9May2l 1600m CL1 Soft6  J Allen
80of 12 BEND Wed 14Apr21 1300m BM64 Good3 D Bates
150f 16 MEYD Sat 1Feb20 ~ 2000m RATING 93 Firm A D Vries

S

4

I3 PRINCE ALBY

7 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Monaco Consul Dam Dubailand
Breeder Mr R a Gudden

Owners J H Hay, B J Cariss, P Tompkins, T E C Waters, B Drew, J H Hay & W G

Pratt

Colours Dark Sea Blue And Pink Stripes, Dark Sea Blue Sleeves, Striped Cap

Race Details

1of10 GEEL Fri18Jun2l 2418m Bm64
20f10 SALE Wed9Jun21l 2232m BM64
40f10 CRAN Fri 21May21 2580m BM64
40f8 PAKE Wed 12May21 2000m BM70
50f8 MORNTue 13Apr21 2050m BM64

Track
Soft7
Soft7
Soft5
Softb
Soft5

Jockey

B Melham
M Zahra
B Allen

J Maskiell
B Allen

Trainer Aaron Purcell Barrier 4

Jockey Declan Bates 61.5kg Prizemoney $273,483

Win Range 1800m - 3200m W&P% 9-40

Career 35:3-7-4 12 Mths 11:2-3-1 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-2-0  Soft 13:1-4-3 Heavy 7:1-1-1

Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.5 4 $17.00 Prince Alby 60.0kg 445L 2:37.81 8 7
71.0 8 $5.50 Saunter Boy 66.5kg 16.25L 4:32.22 3 4
69.0 3 $3.30 The Statesman 65.0kg 3.00L 3:42.33 8 6
680 2 $9 Instigator 68.0kg 7.00L 3:45.34 7 5

n/a Runaway n/a 4.00L 3:24.5
Trainer Aaron Purcell Barrier 1
Jockey Dean Yendall 60.0kg Prizemoney $103,655

Win Range 1400m - 2008m

W&P% 12-50

Career 26:3-4-6 12 Mths 15:2-3-4 1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-0-2  Soft 6:0-2-3 Heavy 5:0-2-1

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 1 $12.00 Prince Alby 60.0kg 6.75L 2:37.81 6 9
60.5 10 $9 Chaska 63.0kg 10.05L 2:32.27 2 1
60.5 14 $9.50 Sleepless 59.0kg 4.50L 2:11.81 1 9
605 4  $17 Sarodec 585kg 4.75L 1:46.47 9 11
60.5 4 $3.70 Tarn's Prince 62.0kg 2.50L 2:31.9 8 8

Trainer Amy McDonald Barrier 3

Jockey John Allen 60.0kg Prizemoney $34,363

Win Range 2149m

W&P% 10-50

Career 10:1-2-2 12 Mths 4:.0-2-1 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 3 $2.15 Prince Alby 60.0kg 0.20L 2:37.81 7 4
60.0 1 $5.50 Jayrod Too 61.5kg 1.20L 1:53.9 9 8
60.0 3 $11 Montia 57.5kg 0.10L 1:42.47 8 6
60.0 6  $41 Michigan 59.0kg 2.60L 1:18.14 10 10
59.5 7 $17 Gundogdu 59.5kg 39.40L 2:05.84

Trainer Charlotte Littlefield Barrier 7

Jockey Ben Melham 60.0kg Prizemoney $146,405

Win Range 2400m - 2455m W&P% 11-34

Career 35:4-6-2 12 Mths 15:3-4-1 1stUp 7:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-2-0  Soft 10:0-2-1 Heavy 7:2-2-1

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 10:4-3-1 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 7 $4.40 Prince Alby 60.0kg 0.20L 2:37.81 9 6
60.0 7 $5.50 Slipintothis 60.0kg 3.75L 2:24.5 9 1
600 2 $5 Amerock 59.5kg 0.50L 2:46.84 9 7
575 5 $7 Epsom Days 54.0kg 2.35L 2:06.25 6 6
61.0 8  $18 Queen Adele 57.5kg 4.40L 2:14.88 5 4
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= [ omoipe
:.:': 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Ocean Park Dam My Locket
Breeder Miss K Fawcett, Waikato Stud Ltd & E S Wright

Trainer Danny O'Brien Barrier 6
Jockey Fred Kersley 59.0kg Prizemoney $32,485
Win Range 2025m W&P% 14-43

Owners D A Monson, Dr J G Morgan, Peake Racing (Mgr: P N Edwards), RKH Career 7:1-2-0 12 Mths 8:1-2-0 1t Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 20-1-0
Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R K Hamer), IgN Harris, M Jongs, S%I\i R Knipe, B M Moloney, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
R H, Mrs H M, Miss BSB 8;|J C Hitt, D J Brooks, Dr S M Connelly & TMYBTMY W Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Racing Team (Mgr: L Snell)
Colours Navy, White Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  2418m Bm64 Soft7  F Kersley 590 6 $8.50 Prince Alby 60.0kg 11.80L 2:37.81 5 5
50f13 BALL Sun30May21 2000m BM64 Heavy8 F Kersley 59.0 13 $21 Lorente 63.0kg 2.30L 2:09.74 8 6
10f9  CRAN Fri14May21 2025m MDN-SW Soft7  F Kersley 595 7 $8 Omoide 59.5kg 0.40L 2:09.76 7 3
20f8 MORNTue 13Apr21 1500m MDN-SW Soft6 D Oliver 500 6 $6 Made By Khan 59.0kg 3.25L 1:34.27 7 6
20f10 KYNE Mon 29Mar21 1479m MDN-SW Soft5 J Allen 59.0 1 $4.80 Media Award 57.0kg 3.75L 1:31.4 6 5
- n Trainer Amy McDonald Barrier 10
L DEWRI N KLER Jockey Damien Thornton 58.5kg Prizemoney $92,005
‘ignﬂ g,yea[; old bgy olr) brovgnlgeldmg (male) Win Range 1850m - 3100m W&P% 11-29
. ire Domesday Dam Bylaw
gﬁﬁgfsrlvll\;ctrjezr:rlsN Rule, A Warren, L Jervis, S Triplett, G Kirk & A McDonald Career 28.3-0-5 12 Mths 80-0-1 ~ 1st Up 5:0-0-0 2nd Up 50-0-0
Colours White, Méuve Checks, Gfeen Sléeves Aﬁd Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-1 Soft 11:2-0-3 Heavy 6:0-0-1
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 GEEL Fri18Jun21  2418m Bm64 Soft7 D Thornton 58.5 10 $41.00 Prince Alby 60.0kg 4.751 2:37.81 4 3
10 of 10 WARR Tue 4May21  3200m MDN HDLE-SW Heavy9 S Pateman 69.5 2 $5.50 Out And Dreaming 69.5kg 37.90L 3:51.58 9 8
1of4  WARR Fri23Apr21l  2800m 0-117+ HDLE-  Heavy8 D H Jnr n/a Dewrinkler n/a 1.00L 3:48.99
TRL
40of6  CRAN Fri9Apr21 ~ 2800m 0 - 116 HDL-TRL Heavy8 D H Jnr n/a The Statesman n/a 0.00L 3:29.75
p y
60f12 SPEN Thu 1Apr21  2600m BM58 Good4 L Lafferty 63.5 6  $26 Riding High 63.0kg 4.05L 2:46.74 6 4
— . Trainer Nicholas Roe Barrier 5
7 EXPRESS RAIDER Jockey Craig Newitt 58.5kg Prizemoney $60,800
5 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 2800m W&P% 14-43
A% Sire Rebel Raider Dam Win Zip
g;«:ﬁ:resr l\\?/}/r&(it;olm Park Pty Ltd Career 21:3-2-4 12 Mths 14:1-2-3 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Cerise, White Spots, Cerise Cap ji"z 0022(3 0 goct’dl %)503122 ?ﬂ If:g_()o_()ll ?e;/‘g’ ?:{)60601
ockey 2:1-0- ist 1:0-0- rack 2:0-0- rk/Dst 1:0-0-
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f10 GEEL Fril8Jun2l  2418m Bm64 Soft7  C Newitt 58.5 5 $21.00 Prince Alby 60.0kg 10.55L 2:37.81 1 1
50f12 HAMI Tue Lun21  2200m BM58-Hwgt Soft7 B Thomas-rantall 73.5 6 $6.50 Bedouin King 69.0kg 2.65L 2:28.74 2 2
30f10 BALL Fri28May21 2200m BM58 Synth T Childs 63.5 6 $9.50 Ceardai 63.5kg 0.95L 2:185 5 2
30f8 GEEL Fri14May21 2440m BM58 Soft6 B Price 63.5 4  $15 St Arnicca 62.0kg 2.20L 2:39.17 2 1
80f10 STAW Sun4Apr21  2700m BM64 Good4 L Lafferty 585 6  $13 Mystery Island 59.5kg 20.75L 2:52.75 2 3
- n I.ION ls SHARE Trainer Steven Pateman Barrier 2
\ I | Jockey Rhys McLeod 58.5kg Prizemoney $55,985
‘S{yeax old tfrlgwndmar% (fem;lle) Win Range 1765m - 1850m W&P% 18-36
ire Animal Kingdom Dam Merge
gﬁsgfsr S'Vll;ac:o?]elJ Fl:l\?l\ellilfotr}ll IB_J[V(\jl C Wilson, P Lenton & P C McClure Career 11:2-2-0. 12 Mths 7:1-2-1  1st Up 40-1-0 2nd Up 31-0-0
Colours White, IRed Epaljlettes, Teal ISIeeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-0 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  2418m Bm64 Soft7 R Mcleod 58.5 2 $6.00 Prince Alby 60.0kg 1451 2:37.81 32
70f9 FLEM Sat15May21 2800m RAMSDEN Soft7 W Price 560 6 $101 Realm Of Flowers 56.0kg 26.45L 2:58.09 8 9
70f16 WARR Thu 6May21 2000m BM64 Soft7 M Zahra 58.5 5 $4.40F Redwood Rising 60.0kg 3.10L 2:08.45 8 9
40f11 GEEL Tue 20Apr21 1700m BM64 Soft5 B Egan 585 4 $7.50 Media Award 56.5kg 3.95L 1:45.19 6 6
20f13 MORNSun 27Dec20 2015m BM64 Good3 L Boyd 585 8 $9.50 Evie Girl 56.5kg 0.75L 2:06.16 32
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:‘f 6 year old bay gelding (male)
= S

Owners CP Ryan, Mrs N L Ryan, A R Malseed, Ms B R Ryan & C E Ryan
Colours Red, Purple And White Hoop Sleeves

Sire Daliapour Dam Elantra
Race Details

Breeder Mr a Malseed
70f10 GEEL Fri18Jun21
60f 12 HAMI Tue un2l  2200m BM58-Hwgt
10 of 14 DONA Sat 8May21  1620m 0 - 58
40f8 WARR Mon 25Jan21 2000m BM58
90f14 STAW Fri 8Jan2l 2000m BM58

2418m Bmob4

¥ ouiFoET
"' 8year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Teofilo Dam Miss Martika

Breeder Monovale Holdings Ltd
Owners Mrs F R Walters

Track Jockey
Soft7 L German
Soft7 A lLynch
Good3 J Duffy
Good4 J Fry
Good4 W Gordon

Colours Light Blue, White Stars, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

10 of 10 GEEL Fri 18Jun21
60f9
70of 8
8ofll
80of 10

2418m Bm64
HAMI Thu 13May21 2200m BM58
BET3 Wed 16Dec20 2200m BM58
KYNE Tue 24Nov20 2837m BM58-Hwgt
MORNSun 1INov20 2400m BM64

Track Jockey
Soft7 K Walters
Heavy8 K Walters
Good4 C Hall
Soft5 A Roustoby
Good3 J Bowditch

Trainer Chris Ryan Barrier 8

Jockey Lewis German 54.0kg Prizemoney $69,010

Win Range 2042m - 2053m W&P% 6-21

Career 34:2-4-1 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:0-0-1  Soft 9:0-1-0 Heavy 8:2-3-0

Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 8 $81.00 Prince Alby 60.0kg 7.05L 2:37.81 10 10
69.0 11  $14 Bedouin King 69.0kg 5.15L 2:28.74 12 11
570 7  $15 Draiochta 57.5kg 7.40L 1:39.72 12 13
5.0 5  $16 Olympic Oath 62.0kg 2.35L 2:08.99 8 8
59.5 3 $61 Zipitsweetie 61.5kg 9.05L 2:04.49 10 10

Trainer Bob and Kane Post Barrier 9

Jockey Kate Walters 54.0kg Prizemoney $42,625

Win Range 1700m - 2447m W&P% 4-15

Career 46:2-2-3 12 Mths 12:1-0-0 1st Up 10:0-0-0  2nd Up 7:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:0-1-1  Soft 14:0-1-2 Heavy 10:2-0-0

Jockey 23:0-1-2  Dist 11:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  9$201.00 Prince Alby 60.0kg 13.80L 2:37.81 2 8
56.5 2 $61 Trolleyed 63.5kg 7.751 2:25.98 1 5
56.0 2 $41 Anikery 58.5kg 11.35L 2:20.09 8 8
66.5 2 $101 Californiafirebird 70.0kg 11.85L 3:09.24 1 11
56.0 2 $151 Heartland Raider 57.0kg 12.40L 2:33.65 4 9
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Race 8 Taxi Network Geelong Class 1 Handicap 1412m

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700. NSW/TAS: 4:00 pm
10th $700. QLD: 4:00 pm
Rail: Out 3m Entire Circuit NT:3:30 pm
Straight: 350m. Vaﬁ igg pz
Circumference: 2054m. P
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 7. Mona Dream Blinkers first time, winkers off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Chich's Spirit Damien Thornton ~ Mathew Ellerton & 46s717 4:1-0-0 $14925 25% 25% 12 59
Simon Zahra
3. Bottom Line Ben Allen Phillip Stokes 125425321 7:1-3-1 $59,350 14% 71% 2 585
4. Sly Corner (NZ) Craig Newitt Trent Busuttin & Natalie 617225432 7:1-3-1 $38970 14% 71% 3 585
Young
5. Halogen Luke Currie Tony & Calvin McEvoy ~ 736581456 6:1-0-1 $16,205 17% 33% 6 575
6. Lion's Tooth Damian Lane Mathew Ellerton & 2324156499 11:1-1-2 $37915 9% 36% 10 57
Simon Zahra
SCRATCHED
8. So You Assume Dean Yendall Shane Nichols 395182458 6:1-1-0 $22315 17% 33% 11 56.5
9. Zazster Will Gordon Danielle Loos 9912445332 10:1-2-2 $30,670 10% 50% 4 56.5
10. Peejay's Off (N2) Thomas Stockdale  Trent Busuttin & Natalie 0933415437 9:1-0-3 $22,825 11% 44% 1 555
Young
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
13. Our Ellie Rose (NZ2) Kate Walters Bob and Kane Post 0650509597 16:1-0-1 $23740 6% 13% 9 54
14. Trading Kisses Lewis German Mac Woodhouse 88775900 06:0-0-0 $3235 0% 0% 7 54
15. Merge (IRE) Lachlan King Chris Calthorpe 0954652396 25:1-2-1 $29837 4% 16% 8 54
16. Spanish Victory Jack Martin Mitchell Freedman 56571 3:1-0-0 $16,050 33% 33% 5 57
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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‘H" 2. Chich's Spirit
F 8. So You Assume
‘B" 6. Lion's Tooth
'“" 13. Our Ellie Rose

n" 14, Trading Kisses

”" 15. Merge

‘“" 5. Halogen
h" 16. Spanish Victory
h‘ 9. Zazster

'B" 3. Bottom Line
‘“" 10. Peejay's Off

F’ 4. Sly Corner

12 63
1L

Rail position: Out 3m Entire Circuit Race Direction
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= [P} CHICH'S SPIRIT
3 year old bay gelding (male)
. '™ Sire Spirit of Boom Dam She's in Demand

Breeder Eureka Cambooya Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Owners A Yacoub, $ Foti, J A D Beilin, G Christou & | G H Syndicate (Mgr: D

Taranto)

Colours Orange, White Stripe, Black Sleeves, Orange Cuffs And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f12 GEEL Fril8Jun2l 1412mCl1 Soft7 D Thornton
60of12 WANGThu 3Jun2l 1170m BM64 Soft7 D Thornton
70f10 SAND Wed 25Nov20 1400m 3Y BM64 Good4 D Thornton
1of9 KYNE Fri13Nov20 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7 D Thornton
70f11 BET3 Mon 260ct20 1209m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5  Z Spain

= [EJ BOTTOM LINE

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Unencumbered Dam Lovemelikearock

Breeder Mrs S Hale

Owners R W Menzies, C F Menzies, Mrs P J Hall, J T Hall A G Cavanagh

Colours Yellow, Red Sleeves, Pale Blue Cap, Red Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 GEEL Fril8Jun21 1412m (Il Soft7 B Allen
20f12 GEEL Sun6Jun2l  1300m CL1 Softs B Allen
50f13 MORP Sat 10Apr21  1520m BM60 Good4 J Toeroek
40f8 MORP Sat 20Mar21 1250m 3Y BM68 Good4 J Toeroek
20f9 MURR Sat 27Feb21  1200m 3YO BM62 Good4 J Toeroek

_ [ sLY CORNER

@

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Savabeel Dam Diana Dors

Breeder Waikato Stud Ltd

Owners T Busuttin, D Bowles, W Liu, S Hand, R Taylor, C Paulin, M Thompson, S

Canning, R Peel, Gold Ties, Diggers Racing, First Light Racing Pty Ltd, Noidea, SJ V,

The Firm Racing & Strikes Thrice Racing
Colours Navy Blue, Gold And White Crescent, Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f12 GEEL Fril8Jun2l 1412m (i1 Soft7  C Newitt
10f9 CRAN Fri21May21 1400m MDN-SW Soft6 D Moor
70f9  WARR Wed 5May21 1700m 3Y MDN-SW  Soft7 M Dee
20f5 PAKE Thu15Apr21 1600m 3Y MDN-SW  Soft6 J Allen
20f11 SPEN ThulApr21  1400m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 J Allen

il

74

I HALOGEN

3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Sebring Dam Solar Charged
Breeder Widden Stud Australia Pty Ltd

Owners Qatar Bloodstock (D Redvers), Seymour Bloodstock (D Thomas), Widden
Stud (A Thompson), Telemon Stud (D Fletcher), Pipeliner Bloodstock (W Mitchell),

Telemon Stud (D Fletcher), Team Mcdonnell () McDonnell), J S & Mrs A McDonnell,

J Madgwick, Territory (D Warriner), B Carlon, A McEvoy & Ms R Parker
Colours Navy Blue, White Sash, Lime Green Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 GEEL Fril8jun2l 1412mCl1 Soft7 L Currie
30f7 PAKE Fri4Jun2l  1400m CL1 Synth L Currie
60f 12 BEND Sun 16May21 1300m BM64 Soft5  J Mcneil
50f6  MORP Fri 9Apr21 ~ 1000m 3Y-TRL Good4 B Vorster
80f 12 MURR Fri 160ct20  1400m BM64 Good4 B Vorster

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $14,925
W&P% 25-25

Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra
Jockey Damien Thornton 59.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 12 $21.00 Bottom Line 58.5kg 2.25L 1:27.61 12 12
590 4 $8 Gusonic 58.5kg 4451 1:11.14 7 10
60.0 2  $51 Here To Shock 59.0kg 3.10L 1:24.18 6 6
58.0 7  $21 Chich's Spirit 58.0kg 0.75L 1:14.89 9 9
580 11  $31 Savagery 58.0kg 5.90L 1:12.33 11 10

Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 2

Jockey Ben Allen 58.5kg Prizemoney $59,350

Win Range 1200m - 1412m We&P% 14-71

Career 7:1-3-1 12 Mths 8:2-3-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2.1-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 2 $2.30 Bottom Line 58.5kg 0.75L 1:27.61 8 5
58.5 5 $5.50 Alumna 57.0kg 0.40L 1:20.52 5 6
60.0 13 $6 Reynolds (GB) 60.0kg 4.20L 1:33.26 9 9
570 3 $5.50 Melba Storm 58.5kg 3.40L 1:14.41 5 5
59.5 5  $11 Outlaws Revenge 62.0kg 1.40L 1:09.09 7 6

Trainer Trent Busuttin & Natalie Young  Barrier 3

Jockey Craig Newitt 58.5kg Prizemoney $38,970

Win Range 1400m We&P% 14-71

Career 7:1-3-1 12 Mths 81-3-1 1stUp 2:.0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 3 $8.50 Bottom Line 58.5kg 7.251 1:27.61 33
59.5 1 $3.70F Sly Corner 59.5kg 4.50L 1:25.41 1
58.0 9 $3.70 Volatile Stock 58.0kg 15.25L 1:47.2 22
58.0 1 $1.95F Boschendal 58.0kg 1.25L 1:40.84 1 1
58.0 7 $5.50 Night Hussler 56.0kg 0.20L 1:25.87 33

Trainer Tony & Calvin McEvoy Barrier 6

Jockey Luke Currie 57.5kg Prizemoney $16,205

Win Range 1200m W&P% 17-33

Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 6 $8.00 Bottom Line 58.5kg 7.45L 1:27.61 1 1
575 4 $15 Kermy 59.0kg 1.60L 1:24.42 1 1
575 4 $10 Chuckanev 59.0kg 3.55L 1:19. 2 1
n/a Smokin' Val n/a 16.00L 59.28
55.5 6 $2.70F Skilled Bunch 57.0kg 7.60L 1:23.64 4 5
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I3 Lion's TooTH

‘\:'\ l-r 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Joyeuse
Breeder Hesket Bloodstock

Owners Hesket Bloodstock (Mgr: D J Moodie)
Colours Lime, Purple And Gold Braces And Armbands

Race Details

20f12 GEEL Fri18Jun2l 1412m (i1

30f12 BEND Sat5Jun2l  1300m 0 - 58

20f8 KILM Thu 20May21 1450m BM58

40of7  KILM Thu 22Apr21 1200m BM58

1of9 KILM Thu 8Apr21  1100m 3Y MDN-SW

<

EJ 50 YOU ASSUME

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire So You Think Dam Remlaps Jewel
Breeder Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm
Owners Mrs K L Lazare

Track Jockey
Soft7 D Lane
Soft6 L Riordan
Heavy8 D Lane
Good4 J Allen
Good4 D Moor

Colours Green, Gold Diamond, Armbands, White Cap

Race Details

30f12 GEEL Fril8un21l 1412m (il

90f12 SAND Sun23May21 1300m 3Y BM64
10of9 BET3 Mon 8Feb21 1590m MDN-SW
80of 10 PAKE Thu21Jan21 1600m 3Y MDN-SW
20f6

E) zAzsTER

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Cluster Dam Zazie
Breeder Fowler Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

ay

Owners Mrs F L Pengelly, Mrs A Pengelly, Mrs F L Craig, K Pengelly, D S Pengelly,
Mrs T L Notman, R J Storey, G Cracknell, Mrs S A Cracknell, Mrs T M Storey, Ms K

Hassett & Ms A P Brown

Track Jockey

Soft7 D Yendall
Good4 J Noonan
Good4 J Bowditch
Good4 L Riordan

MORN Sun 27Dec20 1500m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 L Riordan

Colours Royal Blue And White Stripes, White Cap

Race Details

90of12 GEEL Fri18Jun21 1412m Cl1
90f10 SAND Wed 26May21 1400m CL1
1of1l GEEL Fri14May21l 1525m MDN-SW
20f7  GEEL Fri30Apr21  1412m MDN-SW
40f10 TERA Sun18Apr21 1400m MDN-SW

o

PEEJAY'S OFF

3 year old bay filly (female)
Breeder AW Jones & Mrs E W Morris

Track Jockey
Soft7 W Gordon
Good4 L German
Soft6  C Newitt
Good4 C Newitt
Soft5  C Newitt

Sire Highly Recommended Dam Sparks Will Fly

Owners S F Emery & Busuttin Racing (Mgr: T L Busuttin)
Colours Aqua, Gold Triangle, Armbands And Cuffs, Aqua Cap, Gold Peak

Race Details

12 of 12 GEEL Fri18Jun21 1412m (il

90of 11 SALE Thu27May21 1600m CL1
30f11 PAKE Wed 12May21 1400m CL1
30f10 KILM Thu22Apr21 1450m BM58
40f9 KILM Thu 8Apr21  1450m F&M BM58

Track
Soft7

Jockey

T Stockdale
Soft5 D Oliver
Soft5 T Stockdale
Good4 T Bull
Good4 J Richards

Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 10

Jockey Damian Lane 57.0kg Prizemoney $37,915

Win Range 1100m W&P% 9-36

Career 11:1-1-2 12 Mths 10:1-2-2 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-1

Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 10 $4.40 Bottom Line 58.5kg 0.75L 1:27.61 6 4
60.0 5 $2.90F Inkslinger 60.0kg 0.40L 1:20.2 2 2
62.0 4 $2.50F Raise 'Em Up 63.5kg 3.50L 1:29.57 2 2
61.5 7 $2.40F Riverdance Lad 62.0kg 0.90L 1:12.33 5 6
580 6 $6 Lion's Tooth 58.0kg 0.75L 1:05.34 5 5

Trainer Shane Nichols Barrier 11

Jockey Dean Yendall 56.5kg Prizemoney $22,315

Win Range 1590m

W&P% 17-33

Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11 $10.00 Bottom Line 58.5kg 1.50L 1:27.61 22
56.5 7  $81 Sir Davy 60.0kg 9.70L 1:17.62 5 6
570 4 $3.40 So You Assume 57.0kg 2.75L 1:35.36 1 1
56.0 10  $16 Butter Chicken (NZ) 56.0kg 8.20L 1:37.92 9 8
565 1  $10 Best Episode 56.5kg 0.50L 1:33.21 1 1

Trainer Danielle Loos Barrier 4

Jockey Will Gordon 56.5kg Prizemoney $30,670

Win Range 1525m W&P% 10-50

Career 10:1-2-2 12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-2 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 3:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $21.00 Bottom Line 58.5kg 9.65L 1:27.61 10 1
570 10  $41 Knock Knock 58.5kg 7.05L 1:25.54 9 10
59.5 1 $2.10F Zazster 59.5kg 0.50L 1:34.86 4 4
59.5 5 $6.50 Agnelli 59.0kg 0.40L 1:25.39 77
59.5 4 $3.40F Weekend Bang 57.5kg 4.10L 1:26.09 6 5

Trainer Trent Busuttin & Natalie Young  Barrier 1

Jockey Thomas Stockdale 55.5kg Prizemoney $22,825

Win Range 1450m W&P% 11-44

Career 9:1-0-3 12 Mths 10:1-0-3 1st Up 221-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-2 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 5:1-0-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $18.00 Bottom Line 58.5kg 22.65L 1:27.61 5 6
57.5 8 $3.40F Next Step Berrima 60.0kg 6.95L 1:38.75 9 10
56.5 10  $61 Bermadez 59.5kg 0.40L 1:26.34 10 11
61.0 3$4.80EF Constant Flow 63.0kg 1.65L 1:32.44 5 3
63.0 8 $9.50 Sandsation 62.5kg 1.75L 1:30.65 33
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.. [E] OUR ELLIE ROSE

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Power Dam Olivia Ann
Breeder J C & Mrs M A Morell
Owners J Morell & Mrs M A Morell

Colours Light Blue, White Stars, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

10 of 12 GEEL Fri 18Jun21
60f 10 WARR Sat 15May21
10 of 10 CRAN Sun 13Dec20
12 of 12 SPEN Sun 21Jun20
90f9 SALE Wed 10Jun20

1412m CI1

1200m 0 - 58
1200m F&M BM58
1100m 0 - 58
1105m CL1

e

TRADING KISSES

,.'.""/f, 3 year old bay gelding (male)

& " Sire Skilled Dam Kiss Me Again
Breeder Ken King Thoroughbreds
Owners M Woodhouse

Track Jockey

Soft7 K Walters
Good4 K Walters
Good3 K Walters
Heavy8 K Walters
Good3 K Walters

Colours Yellow, Green Sash, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

80f12 GEEL Fril8Jun2l 1412m (i1

Track Jockey
Soft7 L German

8of14 GEEL Sun6Jun2l  1200m MDN-SW Soft5 D Stackhouse
70f10 KILM Thu 20May21 1200m 3Y MDN-SW  Heavy8 W Gordon
70f10 BALL Sun9May2l 1200m 3Y MDN-SW  Soft6 W Gordon
90f10 PAKE Fri10Jul20  1000m MDN-SW Synth B Allen
~—
- MERGE
Q 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
. ¥ it Dandy Man Dam Interlacing
Breeder L Lynch & R Sherrard
Owners S J Green
Colours Purple, White Maltese Cross And Armbands
Race Details Track Jockey
110f12 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  1412m (i1 Soft7 L King
90f12 EDEN Sun13Jun21 2000m 0 - 58 Soft6 K Hocking
50f10 BET3 Mon 10May21 2124m BM58 Good4 J Duffy
40f11 WANGSat 24Apr21  2000m 0 - 58 Good4 C Parish

60f11 SPEN Sat10Apr2l 1620m 0 - 58

i

!

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Wandjina Dam Conquistar
Breeder Serenor Holdings Pty Ltd

_' SPANISH VICTORY
o

Softs  C Parish

Owners Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Yuesheng Zhang)
Colours Bottle Green, White Checked Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

50f12 GEEL Fri18Jun2l

6of 11 CRAN Fri 21May21
70f9 FLEM Sat 19Dec20
1of11 HAMI Tue 1Dec20

1412m CL1

1200m CL1

1400m 3YF BM70
1200m 3Y MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Soft7  J Martin
Soft5  J Martin
Good4 D Moor
Soft5 D Moor

Trainer Bob and Kane Post Barrier 9

Jockey Kate Walters 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,740

Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-13

Career 16:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-0  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 14:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540  9$201.00 Bottom Line 58.5kg 10.65L 1:27.61 717
550 5  $51 Ginny Ann 57.5kg 5.55L 1:11.01 2 2
57.5 6 $151 Galgani 61.5kg 14.65L 1:11.59 9 9
580 7  $15 Swanky Cat 61.5kg 16.20L 1:09.13 2 12
56.0 9 $151 That Girl 62.0kg 9.35L 1:04.8 8 9

Trainer Mac Woodhouse Barrier 7

Jockey Lewis German 54.0kg Prizemoney $3,235

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540  7$151.00 Bottom Line 58.5kg 9.45L 1:27.61 9 8
59.5 14 $91 Jump The Broom 57.5kg 6.75L 1:13.06 12 12
58.0 8 $101 Four Leaf Riot 58.0kg 12.65L 1:11.74 33
58.0 10 $201 Foxy Frida 56.0kg 7.20L 1:14.39 4 5
57.0 4  $71 Stormborn 55.0kg 10.40L 58.33 9 8

Trainer Chris Calthorpe Barrier 8

Jockey Lachlan King 54.0kg Prizemoney $29,837

Win Range 1110m W&P% 4-16

Career 25:1-2-1 12 Mths 18:0-1-1 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 15:1-2-1  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $81.00 Bottom Line 58.5kg 20.65L 1:27.61 4 10
540 9  $18 Written Rulz 55.5kg 5.45L 2:06.79 2 2
56.5 1  $10 Coup De Tonnerre 63.0kg 17.50L 2:13.6 4 4
545 10  $26 Von Mystic 59.5kg 3.10L 2:07.71 1 1
545 10  $16 Pantera Nera 58.0kg 3.50L 1:40.48 1 1

Trainer Mitchell Freedman Barrier 5

Jockey Jack Martin 57.0kg Prizemoney $16,050

Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 5  $19 Bottom Line 58.5kg 5.00L 1:27.61 1 9
57.5 10  $21 Redsnap 58.5kg 7.25 1:12.13 10 11
605 7  $26 Zou Dancer 60.0kg 5.90L 1:22.47 7 9
56.0 3 $26 Spanish Victory 56.0kg 1.00L 1:12.44 5 5
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Race 9 Geelong Homes BM64 Handicap 1112m

Prize $35,000. 1st $19,250. 2nd $6,300. 3rd $3,150. 4th $1,750. 5th $1,050. 6th $700. 7th $700. 8th $700. 9th $700. NSW/TAS: 4:30 pm
10th $700. QLD: 4:30 pm
Rail: Out 3m Entire Circuit NT: 4:00 pm
Straight: 350m. SB[
Circumference: 2054m. WA:2:30 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 64. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 5. Oxley Jack Blinkers again, blinkers (near side) off first time, 6. Perseids Bubble cheeker (off side)
off first time, 8. Cataracta Blinkers first time, 12. Mr Have A Chat Lugging bit off first time, 17. Marcheechi Cross-
over nose band first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Our Wind Spirit (NZ) Josh Richards (a2)  Lindsey Smith 7653911511 8:4-0-2 $73,806 50% 75% 10 65
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
5. Oxley Jack Damien Oliver Colin Scott 4656178503 14:2-4-2 $59,210 14% 57% 8 59.5
6. Perseids Dean Yendall Mitchell Freedman 0s1 1:1-0-0 $19,250 100% 100% 4 59.5
7. Typhoon Harmony Tianni Chapman (a4) Peter Gelagotis 153313 4:1-0-3 $39,650 25% 100% 2 59.5
8. Cataracta (NZ) Ben Allen Ciaron Maher & David 0757235553 18:3-2-5 $73,755 17% 56% 13 59
Eustace
9. Ceejay Ben Melham Luke Oliver 3s14 2:1-0-0 $22,800 50% 50% 5 59
10. First Mate Steven Vella Kylie Vella 55123 31-1-1 $28,700 33% 100% 11 59
11. Fortune Rose Craig Robertson Jamie Edwards 5120132758 30:6-3-3  $114500 20% 40% 14 59
12. Mr Have A Chat John Allen John Price 0s11394s77 9:2-0-1 $34125 2% 3% 1 59
SCRATCHED
14. Namimo Harry Coffey Tom Dabernig & Ben 8145754503 18:2-2-3  $153315 11% 39% 9 575
Hayes
15. Doctor Coto Craig Newitt lan Jones 0588585904 28:5-4-1  $120665 18% 36% 7 59
16. Aerovictory Brian Park Simone Ferchie 2855241489 31:4-6-5  $109320 13% 48% 6 59
17. Marcheechi Lachlan King Leon & Troy Corstens 0635832754 SRl $32700 11% 44% 12 565
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
20. It's A Rah Alana Kelly (al.5) Luke Oliver 9155466275 23:3-2-2 $65,305 13% 30% 3 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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”" 11. Fortune Rose
B" 8. Cataracta

h" 17. Marcheechi
'“" 10. First Mate
‘“" 1. Our Wind Spirit
F 14. Namimo
‘B" 5. Oxley Jack

h" 15. Doctor Coto
h" 16. Aerovictory

”" 6. Perseids

F 7. Typhoon Harmony
'“" 12. Mr Have A Chat

Rail position: Out 3m Entire Circuit

h" 9. Ceejay

‘“" 20. It's A Rah 3 &

Race Direction
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OUR WIND SPIRIT

b'. 5 year old brown gelding (male)
! Sire Per Incanto Dam Timpin
Breeder Mrs H J & P J Crofskey

Owners B J Spicer, E Clarke, Mrs R Clarke, C P Simpson, J Morrissey, T D Tonkin,

D Kavanagh, S Gavin, B Morgan, Ben Hur Racing (Mgr: S S Roth) & Lemonade
Valley (Mgr: Mrs C T Richards)

Colours Green, Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Sky Blue Sleeves, Royal Blue
Armbands, Striped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 GEEL Fril8Jun2l  1112m Bm64 Soft7  J Richards
60f 14 SAND Wed 26May21 1000m BM70 Good4 L Neindorf
30f7 BALL Fri7Aug20  1100m BM78 Synth  J Allen
90f17 FLEM Sat18Jul20  1200m BM78 Soft5 M Rodd
10f10 GEEL Fri26Jun20 1100m BM70 Soft5 M Rodd

= |3 OXLEY JACK

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Kuroshio Dam Laleil
Breeder Mr G V McCormick
Owners G V McCormick
Colours Yellow, White Stars

Race Details Track Jockey
40f14 GEEL Fril8Jun2l 1112m Bm64 Soft7 D Oliver
60of9  CRAN Fri 28May21 1000m BM64 Soft7 J Mott
60f9 SAND Wed 3Mar21 1200m BM64 Good4 M Walker
10f9 STON Mon 15Feb21 1100m CL1 Good3 M Walker
70f10 WARR Thu 17Dec20 1100m BM64 Softs D Thornton

)
> 3 PersEIDS
G 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Star Witness Dam Sky Dazzle
Breeder Laurel Oak Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs ) R Freedman, Silver Fox Racing (MgrL: M T Ryan), S B Englehart, M

D Miller, S A Aboud, J J Mcdonald, J Steinhart, S Lefebvre, Portrush (Mgr: AR
Brandwood) & R K Miller
Colours Cardinal And Royal Blue Seams

Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 14 GEEL Fri18Jun2l  1112m Bm64 Soft7 D Yendall
l1of7 GEEL Sun24Jan2l 1100m MDN-SW Good4 D Yendall
g TYPHOON HARMONY
{144y 4year old bay gelding (male)
", [ Sire Written Tycoon Dam Jubilant Harmony
Breeder Mr D Yu

Owners Harmonious (Mgr: D M K Yu)
Colours White, Lime Diamond, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

1of14 GEEL Fril8Jun2l 1112m Bm64
1of6 TRAR Mon 7Jun2l 950m 4UP-TRL
30f8 SAND Wed 6Jan21 1500m CL1
30f9 SAND Wed 23Dec20 1400m BM64
10f9 SAND Wed 9Dec20 1400m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Soft7 T Chapman
Good4 T Chapman
Good4 W Price
Good4 P Moloney
Good4 P Moloney

Trainer Lindsey Smith Barrier 10
Jockey Josh Richards 65.0kg Prizemoney $73,806
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 50-75
Career 8:4-0-2 12 Mths 6:2-0-1 1st Up 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
65.0 10 $7.00 Typhoon Harmony 59.5kg 2.15L 1:07.88
62.0 7  $11 Zipping Boy 62.5kg 2.451 57.79 12 13
60.0 2 $2.05F Smart Elissim 59.0kg 0.30L 1:06.2 1 1
58.5 2 $4.20F Sakura 57.0kg 5.65L 1:09.89 4 3
60.0 4 $1.85F Our Wind Spirit 60.0kg 1.25L 1:05.46 4 3
Trainer Colin Scott Barrier 8
Jockey Damien Oliver 59.5kg Prizemoney $59,210
Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 14-57
Career 14:2-4-2 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1stUp 6:1-3-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 6:1-1-2 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 8 $21.00 Typhoon Harmony 59.5kg 1.15L 1:07.88
60.0 8 $8.50 Fast 'N' Deep 59.0kg 4.30L 59.66 33
60.0 9  $17 And Beyond 61.5kg 3.05L 1:11.9 2 2
590 5 $3.80 Oxley Jack 59.0kg 1.00L 1:05.62 1 1
58.5 7 $4.20 Substantial 58.0kg 3.00L 1:06.51 2 2
Trainer Mitchell Freedman Barrier 4
Jockey Dean Yendall 59.5kg Prizemoney $19,250
Win Range 1100m W&P% 100-100
Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 4 $3.00 Typhoon Harmony 59.5kg 5.20L 1:07.88
58.0 3 $3.80 Perseids 58.0kg 1.75L 1:05.17 2 2
Trainer Peter Gelagotis Barrier 2
Jockey Tianni Chapman 59.5kg Prizemoney $39,650
Win Range 1112m - 1400m W&P% 25-100
Career 4:1-0-3 12 Mths 5:2-0-3  1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 2 $6.00 Typhoon Harmony 59.5kg 0.20L 1:07.88
n/a Typhoon Harmony n/a 5.00L 58.84
60.0 1 $4.20 War Critic (NZ) 59.0kg 1.10L 1:30.82 3 3
59.5 5 $8.50 Part Time Lover 57.5kg 0.40L 1:24.77 2 2
59.5 8  $4F Typhoon Harmony 59.5kg 0.75L 1:25.25 1 1
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EJ CATARACTA

6 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Niagara Dam Precious Maree
Breeder M Lupton & W J Thurlow

Owners Harney Stone Racing (Mgr: S F Harney), J Taylor, C Delaney, T Young, L
Crellin, P Leahy, R Daquino, AJ's Bakery, N Todd, Atteale, Shabool, Strictly Cash,
Carte Blanche Racing, Cat Group, Outlaws, D Page, Mrs G Page, L Allan, A
Richardson & Cataracta One

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $73,755
W&P% 17-56

Trainer Ciaron Maher & David Eustace
Jockey Ben Allen 59.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Colours Turquoise, Black Braces, White Sleeves, Black Stars, White Spot Cap, Black

Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 GEEL Fri18Jun21  1112m Bm64 Soft7 B Allen
70f8  WARR Wed 5May21 1000m BM70 Soft7  J Richards
70f8 THEV Fri4Dec20  1200m BMo64 Good3 L Neindorf
20f9  THEV Fri13Nov20 1200m BMo64 Good3 L Neindorf
30f12 WARR Thu 150ct20 1000m BM64 Soft7 J Allen

= [El ceesay

:] 4% 3year old bay gelding (male)

..\-;_- __I_,.

Sire Reward for Effort Dam Majnoonah

Breeder Mr A Meester

Owners A J Meester & Ms K S Stephens

Colours Olive With White Circle And Hooped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 GEEL Fril8Jun2l  1112m Bm64 Soft7 B Melham
10of9 MORNSun10Jan21 1200m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 N Callow

40f 10 SALE Sun20Dec20 1006m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 D Moor

= 0] FIRST MATE

*
‘:**5 4 year old bay gelding (male)
¥ Sire Toronado Dam Admiral's Lady

Breeder Mr F Butler
Owners F K Butler, Mrs K M Butler & Miss K M Butler

Colours Pale Blue, Royal Blue Stars, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 GEEL Fri18Jun21 1112m Bm64 Soft7 S Vella
lof6  BALL Sun7Feb21  1200m MDN-SW Soft5 S Vella
20of7 GEEL Sun24Jan21 1100m MDN-SW Good4 S Vella
30f9 WARR Sun 10Jan21 1200m MDN-SW Good4 S Vella

FORTUNE ROSE

» L # 5 year old bay mare (female)
-~ Sire Helmet Dam Expensively
Breeder Supreme Thoroughbreds

Owners S Hetherington, Mrs C J Hetherington, Mrs T Findlay, Mrs S Helpenstein,

R S Wilson, Mrs B Jenkin, B Jenkin, A Hetherington, B J Archer, Mrs A Powderly, P
Powderly, R S Danby, J P Giaini, N J Guida, J Fitzgerald, G M Smith, V Blunusa, B J

Rakusz, Mrs W Dargue & C Pell
Colours White, Red Rose, Black Collar And Armbands, Red Spot Cap

Track Jockey
Soft7  C Robertson
Heavy8 C Robertson

Race Details
50f14 GEEL Fri18Jun2l 1112m Bm64
1of11 HAMI Tue Dun2l  1100m BM58

20f11 KYNE Mon 3May21 1100m BM58
10 of 11 BEND Tue 6Apr21  1100m F&M BM64
10f10 KYNE Mon 29Mar21 1118m BM58

Soft6  H Coffey
Good4 J Noonan
Soft5 J Noonan

Career 18:3-2-5 12 Mths 8:0-1-2 1stUp 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 7:1-1-3 Heavy 5:2-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:2-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 13 $17.00 Typhoon Harmony 59.5kg 2.95L 1:07.88
565 5 $4 Continuance 54.5kg 7.60L 59.53 4 6
600 8  $8Heyington Station 60.0kg 3.25L 1:11.28 1 1
600 1  $5F Our Luca 64.5kg 1.50L 1:10.78 2 2
60.0 12 $2.70F Nick'em 57.0kg 1.85L 1:01.57 8 6

Trainer Luke Oliver Barrier 5

Jockey Ben Melham 59.0kg Prizemoney $22,800

Win Range 1200m W&P% 50-50

Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $18.00 Typhoon Harmony 59.5kg 0.95L 1:07.88
58.0 6 $3.20F Ceejay 58.0kg 1.00L 1:12.47 4 4
580 6  $41 AgamiKarma 58.0kg 1.65L 57.75 8 8

Trainer Kylie Vella Barrier 11

Jockey Steven Vella 59.0kg Prizemoney $28,700

Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-100

Career 3:1-1-1 12 Mths 4:1-1-1  1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11 $6.00 Typhoon Harmony 59.5kg 1.65L 1:07.88
59.5 5 $4.20 First Mate 59.5kg 1.50L 1:11.86 2 2
59.5 6 $1.75F Perseids 58.0kg 1.75L 1:05.17 33
59.5 6 $2.10F Stylish Enuff 58.0kg 4.00L 1:10.8 8 5

Trainer Jamie Edwards Barrier 14

Jockey Craig Robertson 59.0kg Prizemoney $114,500

Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 20-40

Career 30:6-3-3 12 Mths 13:2-2-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-0-2  Soft 7:1-3-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 10:2-2-1 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 14 $31.00 Typhoon Harmony 59.5kg 1.65L 1:07.88
620 1 $6.50 Fortune Rose 62.0kg 1.25L 1:07.56 2 2
620 6 $4.60F Sleek Acheeva 63.0kg 0.50L 1:07.73 9 8
590 5  $26 Okay To Pay 59.5kg 6.85L 1:04.95 6 8
60.0 7 $4.60 Fortune Rose 60.0kg 0.20L 1:07.68 9 9
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- MR HAVE A CHAT
&.; 3 year old bay gelding (male)
¥ Sire I'm All the Talk Dam Living Colour
Breeder Mungrup Stud
Owners Grand Syndicates Colourful (Mgr: S M Lyons)
Colours Black, Old Gold Star, Checked Sleeves, Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 GEEL Fri18Jun21  1112m Bm64 Soft7 J Allen
10of8 GREA Sun24Jan21 1210m 0 - 58 Good4 J Allen
1of9 SPEN Sat9Jan2l ~ 1114m MDN-SW Good4 D Holland
30f9 KYNE FrilJan21 ~ 1100m MDN-SW Good4 K Quilty
90f10 SALE Sun20Dec20 1006m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 M Dee

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Choisir Dam Exsqueeze Me
Breeder Gilgai Farm

é NAMIMO

Owners D A Hayes, F P Goegan, Miss N Goegan, Mrs K Goegan, Miss M Goegan,

Miss M Goegan, P Mackay, | P Walsh, S N Broadley, B J Koch & Mrs J A Koch
Colours Purple, Silver And Black Stars, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
8of14 GEEL Fril8Jun2l  1112m Bmo64 Soft7  H Coffey
10f10 WANGThu3Jun2l  1170m BM64 Soft7  H Coffey
40f15 WAGG Fri 7May21 ~ 1200m CL1 Good4 B Mcdougall
1of8 BET3 Tue20Apr21 900m 4UP CL2-TRL Good3 H L Blanc
70f11 BALL Thu3Sep20 1200m BM64 Synth W Pike

S DOCTOR COTO

5 year old brown or black stallion (male)

Wi33 . Sire Dr Doute's Dam She's Tempting

Breeder Ridgeview Park Stud

Owners | R Jones & Mrs E Jones

Colours White, Green Diamonds, Quartered Cap

T
-
4
-

Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 14 GEEL Fri18Jun21  1112m Bm64 Soft7  C Newitt
50f11 PAKE Tue8Jun2l  1100m BM64 Synth  C Newitt
80f10 PAKE Thu20May21 1200m BM64 Synth  C Newitt
80f8 PAKE Wed 12May21 1000m BM78 Soft5  C Newitt
80f9 TRAR Sun29Nov20 1100m BM64 Soft5  E Brown

T3 AEROVICTORY

Yig 7 year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire Hard Spun Dam Universal
Breeder G & C Pastoral Co
Owners N D Yeung

Colours Pink, Green Vee And Sleeves, Pink Chevron Armbands, Mauve Cap, Pink

Stripe
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 GEEL Fril8Jun2l  1112m Bm64 Soft7 B Park
80f11 CRAN Fri 28May21 1200m BM64 Soft7 L German
50f7 GEEL Tue 20Apr21 1100m BM64 Soft5 B Park
20f10 KILM Sun180ct20 1200m BM64 Soft5 B Park
40f8 GEEL Thu1lOct20 1143m BM64 Heavy8 L Nolen

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $34,125
W&P% 22-33

Trainer John Price
Jockey John Allen 59.0kg
Win Range 1114m - 1210m

Career 9:22-0-1 12 Mths 8:2-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $41.00 Typhoon Harmony 59.5kg 4.70L 1:07.88
585 6  $3F Mr Have A Chat 58.5kg 2.00L 1:11.85 2 1
580 6 $8.50 Mr Have A Chat 58.0kg 1.75L 1:05.87 2 2
580 3 $9 Snappy Magnus 58.0kg 4.00L 1:04.04
580 8  $17 Agami Karma 58.0kg 5.20L 57.75 33
Trainer Tom Dabernig & Ben Hayes Barrier 9
Jockey Harry Coffey 57.5kg Prizemoney $153,315

Win Range 1170m - 1200m W&P% 11-39

Career 18:2-2-3 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-1  Soft 3:1-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 9 $21.00 Typhoon Harmony 59.5kg 2.25L 1:07.88
555 1 $8 Namimo 55.5kg 0.10L 1:10.84 1 1
56.5 6  $8 Monterey Zar 57.0kg 0.52L 1:10.55 8 6
n/a Namimo n/a 0.75L 53.1
56.5 10 $6.50 Hasslefree 59.5kg 4.15L 1:12.17 3 4
Trainer lan Jones Barrier 7
Jockey Craig Newitt 59.0kg Prizemoney $120,665
Win Range 1000m - 1108m W&P% 18-36
Career 28:5-4-1 12 Mths 7.0-0-0 1stUp 7:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:4-1-0  Soft 9:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 12:4-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 7 $51.00 Typhoon Harmony 59.5kg 6.45L 1:07.88
595 6  $26 Sessions Road 59.0kg 2.40L 1:04.77 2 2
60.5 2  $26 Quietly Discreet 58.0kg 7.95L 1:10.34 1 1
56.5 5  $41 Aquagirl 57.5kg 7.30L 57.77 5 6
620 9 $5 Kurnell 58.0kg 12.10L 1:06.16 3 4
Trainer Simone Ferchie Barrier 6
Jockey Brian Park 59.0kg Prizemoney $109,320
Win Range 1100m - 1225m W&P% 13-48
Career 31:4-6-5 12 Mths 10:1-2-0 1st Up 8:3-0-2  2nd Up 7:0-2-0
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 11:2-3-2  Soft 15:2-2-2 Heavy 4:0-0-1
Jockey 7:1-2-0  Dist 13:2-2-3 Track 11:2-1-2  Trk/Dst 7:1-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $20.00 Typhoon Harmony 59.5kg 0.20L 1:07.88
59.5 10  $16 Galactic Express 60.0kg 4.85L 1:13.48 6 4
60.0 7 $9.50 Realeza 61.0kg 3.20L 1:05.96 2 2
60.0 6 $8.50 Snows Bro 60.0kg 0.75L 1:12.16 1 1
60.0 2 $4.80 Snows Bro 58.0kg 4.50L 1:08.56 1 1
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':“ M ARCH EECHI Trainer Leon & Troy Corstens Barrier 12

Jockey Lachlan King 56.5kg Prizemoney $32,700
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-44
Sire Toronado Dam Miss Valley Road
gwﬁgfsrévl]rssiczlrcﬂli:e?n P Shulman, W F Johnstone, Mrs B R Johnstone, J D Career 9.1-1-2 12 Mths 7.0-1-2 1st Up 3:1-0-1 2nd Up 3:0-1-0
0'Brien, Miss LR/I Shulman, R Murphy, Us Five (S Goodmar;), Mark of Zorro (R'I_ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 4.0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Killey), Royal Ascot Eighteen (B J Spicer), Nana's Quite A Quilter (Mgr: R S Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Tregunna) & Flemington Bloodstock (J Sawford)

Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Knight, Royal Blue And Yellow Stripe Sleeves, Yellow
And Royal Blue Star Cap

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 GEEL Fri18Jun21  1112m Bm64 Soft7 L King 56.5 12 $26.00 Typhoon Harmony 59.5kg 3.70L 1:07.88

60f8 BET3 Fri7May21  1300m BM64 Good4 D Holland 57.0  1$3.10EF Quiet Lucky 58.5kg 3.70L 1:18.43 5 3
30f7 GEEL Tue 20Apr21 1100m BM64 Soft5 D Oliver 570 5 $5.50 Realeza 61.0kg 1.70L 1:05.96 6 6
80f10 THEV Fri 20Nov20 1200m CL1 Good3 J Allen 59.5 8  $26 Corner Pocket 61.5kg 4.35L 1:10.83 4 3
30f12 BET3 Mon 120ct20 1200m BM58 Good4 D Stackhouse 60.0 5$3.60EF Lodestar 61.0kg 2.95L 1:11.96 4 3

=, m ITlS A RAH Trainer Luke Oliver Barrier 3
J

-j' Jockey Alana Kelly 56.0kg Prizemoney $65,305
[ 107 5year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 13-30
“% Sire Eurozone Dam Lady Rah Rah
gxﬁgfsr Mr (')E\,SeT'th Career233-2-2 12 Mths 142-1-0 1stUp41:0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Colours Olive, White Circle And Hooped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-1 Soft 10:3-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 12:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 GEEL Fril8Jun2l  1112m Bm64 Soft7 A Kelly 56.0 3 $81.00 Typhoon Harmony 59.5kg 2.75L 1:07.88
lof 7 BET3 Sun6Jun2l  1000mO0 - 58 Soft5 D Moor 570 4 $6.50 It's A Rah 57.0kg 0.75L 1:00.72 4 4
50f13 BET3 Sat29May21 1000m 0 - 58 Good4 J Noonan 575 11 $9 Mr Brown Fox 59.5kg 3.10L 58.99 1 12
50f9 WANGSat 24Apr21 1170m 0 - 58 Good4 D Dunn 580 1 $7 Submission 56.5kg 3.70L 1:10.53 4 5
40f11 SPEN Sat10Apr21 1110m0-58 Soft5 B Price 58.0 2 $5.50 lloveannie 55.5kg 1.45L 1:08.35 10 10

o | e
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